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CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENT.

ENTIRE BUILDING

OCCUPANCY &GROUP B, o-
CONSTRUCTION TYPE T - B
FIRE SPRINKLERS PROVIDED? TES
TOTAL NUMBER OF STORIES 2

TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA: SUITE B

SUITE B MAIN FLOOR AREA 3272 sQ. FT.
SUITE B UPPER FLOOR AREA o715 sQ. FT.
TOTAL SUITE B AREA 4|47 sQ. FT.

OCCUPANT LOADS (TABLE 1004.1.2)
BUSINESS AREAS MAIN (100 GROSS) &1 SF./ 100 = 49
BUSINESS AREAS UPPER (100 GROSS) &8T5 SF. / 100 = 9
STORAGE AREAS MAIN (BOO GROSS) & SF. / 300 = |

WNAREHOUSE AREAS (500 GROSS)

MAIN FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD 15
UPPER FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD q
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 24
EXITS REQUIRED 2
EXITS PROVIDED 2
MAX ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017.2) 250"
ACTUAL MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE q40"
WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED 24/25 = |
WATER CLOSETS PROVIDED 2
LAVATORIES REQUIRED 24/40 = |
LAVATORIES PROVIDED 2

22716 SF. /500 =5

INDEX TO DRAWINGS

G001 COVER SHEET / DRAWING INDEX

G002 ADA DETAILS

G003 ADA DETAILS

G004 ADA DETAILS

A101 MAIN DEMOLITION PLAN

A102 UPPER DEMOLITION PLAN

Al111 MAIN FLOOR PLAN

A112 UPPER FLOOR PLAN

A131 MAIN REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A132 UPPER REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A301 BUILDING SECTION & DETAILS

A501 SCHEDULES & DETAILS

5001 STRUCTURAL NOTES & SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

S$101 FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

$501 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

EO01 ELECTRICAL NOTES & SYMBOLS

E201 MAIN LEVEL POWER PLAN

E202 MEZZANINE POWER PLAN

E301 MAIN LEVEL LIGHTING PLAN

E302 MEZZANINE LIGHTING LAN

E401 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES

E501 ELECTRICAL DETAILS

M-000 | MECHANICAL SCHEDULES, SYMBOL LEGENDS, AND DETAILS
M-100 | MAIN /SECOND FLOOR HVAC PLANS / DETAILS
M-700 | HVAC CONTROLS, DETAILS, AND SECTIONS
MD-100 | HVAC DEMO PLANS AND DETAILS
MS-100 | MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

P-000 PLUMBING SCHEDULES / DETAILS AND PLANS

REVISED:

CJ

30/2020

16—153.08

DATE: 1
PROJECT:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

HORIZON MASONRY - SUITE B, 850 WEST 350 NORTH KAYSVILLE, UTAH 84037



cjackson
Stamp_Jayson_Utah

cjackson
Text Box
12/7/20

cjackson
Stamp

cjackson
Text Box
12/7/20


25" MAX

— —

-»IQH" MINﬂIL

KNEE CLEARANCE

5 m . .
' “NE . . < >
i% ~ - W - Y
< NOTES: BETWEEN 9" AND 27" ABOVE FLOOR, THE KNEE
+ < 1. CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE NOT PERMITTED WITHIN THE TURNING SPACE. ‘ = ‘ = ‘ = CLEARANCE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED
NOTES: 2. SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48 SHALL BE PERMITTED IN TURNING SPACE. “ « @ AT A RATE OF 1" IN DEPTH FOR EACH 6" IN HEIGHT
1. OPENINGS IN FLOOR SURFACE SHALL BE OF A SIZE THAT DOES ! VERTICAL CHANGES IN LEVEL: ' CARPET ON FLOOR SURFACE: 3. THE TURNING SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES.
NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A J4" @ SPHERE (UNO). ELONGATED SECTION VIEW SECTION VIEW B L B B
OPENINGS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT THE LONG DIMENSION IS A 60" L [ ; 48" L L [ "
PERPENDICULAR TO THE PREDOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. NOTES: MIN 1 1o ] 48" + 1AL 1 ] 48" +
. > — 1. FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, it 36" MIN it 1 arMN-
PREDOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AN , ‘M 1 - > AND SLIP RESISTANT. | | SIZE OF CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FORWARD APPROACH PARALLEL APPROACH 25" MAX
>XZ |2, CARPET OR CARPET TILE SHALL BE SECURELY o
\)L | 2 < | ATTACHED AND SHALL HAVE A FIRM CUSHION,
) PAD, OR BACKING OR NO CUSHION OR PAD. NOTES: M —
- CARPET OR CARPET TILE SHALL HAVE A LEVEL \ 1. CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE NOT 24" MAX
z2 = , LOOP, TEXTURED LOOP, LEVEL CUT PILE, OR n PERMITTED WITHIN THE CLEAR FLOOR 1 _
2z é T e T 3 e BEVELED CHANGES IN LEVEL: LEVEL CUT/UNCUT PILE TEXTURE. THE PILE s = = SPACE. ! . — < i
g 3' & o SECTION VIEW SHALL BE /4" MAXIMUM IN HEIGHT. EXPOSED 8= 5 2. SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48 ‘ =
592 = g EDGES OF CARPET SHALL BE FASTENED TO = SHALL BE PERMITTED IN CLEAR FLOOR o4 ——— N
CYi= N THE FLOOR AND SHALL HAVE TRIM ALONG THE = SPACE. z “f
Szl Jubuuuiuuuuduuuuuad ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE EXPOSED EDGE. = 3. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, CLEAR = | o | | Z
o X AnnnNnonnnnnonnnnnnn - “m 1 3. CHANGES IN LEVEL OF " MAXIMUM IN HEIGHT FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED e | max] | 5,
L 2 <> SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL. TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE ‘ A ] le
4. CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN /4" IN CLEARANCES. | 50" I
! HEIGHT AND NOT MORE THAN 5" MAXIMUM IN 60" MIN 4. ONE FULL, UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE OF
SECTION VIEW STEEPER THAN 1:2 (50%). CLEARANCE ADJOIN OR OVERLAP AN ACCESSIBLE TOE CLEARANCE
CRATINGS OR OTHER 5. CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 4" IN " ROUTE OR ADJOIN ANOTHER CLEAR
OPENINGS IN : 2 @9"HIGHMIN
e WALKING SURFACE HEIGHT SHALL COMPLY WITH RAMP T-SHAPED SPACE FLOOR SPACE. FORWARD APPROACH IN ALCOVE PARALLEL APPROACH IN ALCOVE
2 REQUIREMENTS. 60" DIAMETER SPACE FOR 180° TURNS

OPENING IN FLOOR SURFACES /= CHANGES IN LEVEL

(= WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE

/= CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

305

KNEE & TOE CLEARANCE

-+—9"MIN

NOTES:

1. SPACE BENEATH AN ELEMENT
BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND 9"
ABOVE THE FLOOR SHALL BE
CONSIDERED TOE CLEARANCE.

2. SPACE BENEATH AN ELEMENT
BETWEEN 9" AND 27" ABOVE
THE FLOOR SHALL BE
CONSIDERED KNEE
CLEARANCE.

3. KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL BE 30"
MINIMUM IN WIDTH.

4. KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO EXTEND 25"
MAXIMUM UNDER AN ELEMENT
AT 9" ABOVE FLOOR.

5. PIPES MUST BE CONFIGURED
AND PROTECTED AGAINST
CONTACT. EXPOSED HOT
WATER PIPES MUST BE
INSULATED. THERE SHALL BE
NO SHARP ABRASIVE
SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES

AND SINKS.

306

SCALE: 11/2" = 1-0" Goo2 /] SCALE:1-0"=1-0" G002 SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0"

12" MIN.
1t 12" MIN.
EQEQ T 36" MIN
L — zx ¥ CLEAR [
: £
= 3% 120, 12"
X 5 77 MNT T MIN.
. = ——— /., |
_ L e < Ml = N ' ' N
* EXTENDED FLOOR EDGE PROTECTION: EDGE PROTECTION—/  EXTENDED FLOOR:
3 MN—f 32" MIN 7Lsz" MIN-E bsgun—k ELEVATION VIEW SECTION VIEW
HINGED DOOR SLIDING DOOR FOLDINGDOOR ~ DOORWAYS W/OUT DOORS 12° MIN.
DOOR NOTES: 12" MIN.
1. DOORWAYS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 32" MIN. CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF DOORWAYS WITH SWINGING DOORS =\%
SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND STOP, WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90-DEGREES. OPENINGS MORE THAN 24" — + )
IN DEPTH AT DOORS AND DOORWAYS WITHOUT DOORS SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 36" MIN. THERE SHALL BE NO g 36" MIN.
PROJECTIONS INTO THE CLEAR OPENING WIDTH LOWER THAN 34" ABOVE THE FLOOR. PROJECTIONS INTO THE CLEAR OPENING £3 CLEAR
WIDTH BETWEEN 34"AND 80"ABOVE THE FLOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 4. %5
2. DOOR CLOSERS AND DOOR STOPS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE 78" MIN ABOVE THE FLOOR. i
3. FLOOR SURFACE WITHIN THE MANEUVERING CLEARANCES SHALL HAVE A SLOPE NOTE STEEPER THAN 1:48. T —]
4. WHERE ANY OBSTRUCTION WITHIN 18" OF THE LATCH SIDE OF A DOORWAY PROJECTS MORE THAN 8" BEYOND THE FACE OF THE . "
DOOR, MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE DOOR, MANEUVERING CLEARANCES FOR A FORWARD APPROACH SHALL WALL EDGE PROTECTION: \_EDGE PROTECTION WALL:
BE PROVIDED. ELEVATION VIEW SECTION VIEW

5. IF PROVIDED, THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE /%' MAXIMUM IN HEIGHT.

BARRIER SHALL PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF 4"

RAIL OR OTHER BARRIER SHALL BE

PROVIDED WHERE THE VERTICAL
CLEARANCE IS LESS THAN 80". THE
LEADING EDGE OF SUCH RAILS OR
BARRIER SHALL BE LOCATED 27" MAX

G002 SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0"

PROTECT SHADED AREA
FROM CROSS-TRAFFIC

ABOVE THE FLOOR.

X < 80"

REDUCED VERTICAL CLEARANCE

PROTRUDING OBJECTS

“+— 27" MAX —=-

SIGN OR
OBSTRUCTION \\

4"
= uax

-

—

80" MIN

+— 27" MIN—F

LIMITS OF PROTRUDING
OBJECTS

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

NOTES:

1. SLOPING PORTIONS OF HANDRAILS BETWEEN THE TOP AND BOTTOM RISER OF STAIRS
AND ABOVE THE RAMP RUN SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH DETAIL 307.3

G002 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

NOTES:

1. AT WASHING MACHINES AND CLOTHES DRYERS, THE
HEIGHT OF THE OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERMITTED TO
BE 36" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR.

2. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN ONE OR

MORE OF THE REACH RANGES SPECIFIED.
s ~ - 7, \
™~ - AN
~
>
< ~ 2 /
> 7 I
= ; —
f‘{_) g =§ i 10!!
| 2 IMAX
roT T
UNOBSTRUCTED FORWARD REACH UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH
-+ 20"
- -
~
10"
> > i
= g MAX
5 2 2
L E o :Sr)
T

G002

1.

NOTES:
THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING
SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER
THAN 1:20. THE CROSS SLOPE OF A
WALKING SURFACE SHALL NOT BE
STEEPER THAN 1:48.

THE CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO BE REDUCED TO 32" MIN. FOR A
LENGTH OF 24" MAX PROVIDED THE
REDUCED WIDTH SEGMENTS ARE
SEPARATED BY SEGMENTS THAT ARE 48"
MIN IN LENGTH AND 36" MIN IN WIDTH.

180-DEGREE TURN

60" MIN

r—— ——— ] r—— 7] R 12" MIN. SPHERE WITH ANY PORTION WITHIN 4" OF FLOOR
BV = o R i n
= | = | |:> | T <:| | L] J
= | = | £ | z | r 36" MIN.
3 | 3 | % = zZ% CLEAR
: | ¥ | ==
i % M'Nﬁi‘. . — a2 N—F | MIN 55 Tﬂ:
- i S ;S r
FRONT APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE BARRIER EDGE PROTECTION: \_EDGE PROTECTION BARRIER:
*54" MIN IF CLOSER IS PROVIDED = EVATION VEEW SECTION VIEW
CT T T 12" MIN.
| @ | TrT . r T
o I e emly = |2
3 = \ " = J
12 Mo~ ! : < & Lz 99" | | o4 : & I L 36 MIN.
| ’th "“MlNﬂ‘ gg . = CLEAR
£ 3 + jé + | ﬁ 33
| +o
N
CURB EDGE PROTECTION: \—EDGE PROTECTION CURB:
ELEVATION VIEW SECTION VIEW
FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE -
IF BOTH CLOSER & LATCH ARE PROVIDED _ "IF BOTH CLOSER & LATCH ARE PROVIDED 48" MIN IF CLOSER IS PROVIDED SROVIDE 60" x 60° MIN CLEAR
48" MIN IF BOTH CLOSER & LATCH PROVIDED VM NEUVERING SPACE AT L ANDING
RAMP HANDRAIL NOTES:
— = —+ 1. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
r L \ 5 St BOTH SIDES OF RAMP AND
1 @ | T l_E> | " <j_| | - Z ) 2 CONTINUOUS ON RUNS OF RAMPS,
s | I z | | =z | | LB = T = INSIDE HANDRAILS ON SWITCH BACK OR
o | | f | | f | | : . - :IZ DOGLEG RAMPS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
| | s | 22 ﬁla | S 24" , : ' BETWEEN RUNS.
3 MIN MIN . ' R 2. RAMPS WITH AN OVERALL RISE OF 6"
< T lﬂ d I “}‘ % T S L 80T, OR LESS DO NOT REQUIRE HANDRAILS.
) _'MIN. 3. RAILING EXTENSIONS SHALL RETURN
FRONT APPROACH, FOLDING DOOR POCKET OR HINGE APPROACH STOP OR LATCH APPROACH TO A WALL, GUARD, FLOOR, OR SHALL
PLAN AT 90° BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF
N _ S ESTARENOTES 4;36"';/1 — INTERSECTION AN ADJACENT RAMP RUN.
48" MIN——f— DOOR _ T 1. HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERABLE :
1T wiDTH PARTS ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS AP NOTES.
EASY TO GRIP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT 1. RAMPS SHALL HAVE LANDINGS AT THE BOTTOM & TOP OF EACH RAMP. RAMP LANDINGS SHALL BE
GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. A MIN OF 60° IN LENGTH. AND AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE RAMP RUN.
WHERE SLIDING DOORS ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION, 2 THE MAXIMUM RISE FOR ANY RAMP 1S 30 INCHES.
OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED AND USABLE FROM 3. RAMPS THAT RISE MORE THAN 30" MUST HAVE INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS AS REQUIRED TO
BOTH SIDES. MAINTAIN MAXIMUM 30" RISE FOR EACH RAMP.
2. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN 4. RAMPS SHALL HAVE A LANDING AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH RUN.
“ HINGE SIDE—] POSITION OF 90°, THE TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO 5. PROVIDE RAMP SURFACE THAT IS FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT.
T AN OPEN POSITION OF 12° SHALL BE 5 SECONDS MINIMUM. 6. CROSS SLOPE OF LANDING NOT TO EXCEED 1:48 (2%) IN ANY DIRECTION AT RAMP LANDINGS (TYP.)
N A LOCKS, 3 gggﬁ gg;‘#‘lgmfgg STHHAELBSEQ%J:ASLTLE,\'Z OS\?ETT"(')AI:EE’["O‘;ED 7. EDGE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH SIDE OF RAMP RUNS AND LANDINGS.
_ LATCHES, PULL, o e D00 SHALL JOVE [T 8. RAMPS & LANDINGS SUBJECT TO WET CONDITIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT
460" MIN %_ OR EXIT DEVICE \Il‘ M= ¢ AMBIENT CONDITIONS. ACCUMULATION OF WATER.
% 4. FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM OPENING FORCE 4 LANDING RAMP LANDING "
\\ ALLOWED BY THE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY. 60" MIN. 60" MIN.
- 3 THE MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PUSHING OPEN OR PULLING OPEN w _
= / | DOORS OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS SHALL BE: INTERIOR HINGED: == T
5 POUNDS, SLIDING OR FOLDING: 5 POUNDS. THESE FORCES DO 9T E
NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO RETRACT LATCH == . =3
BOLTS OR DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT HOLD THE DOOR IN o \ .8
A CLOSED POSITION. o< .‘ L .
TWO HINGED DOORS IN SERIES 5. DOOR SURFACES WITH 10" OF THE FLOOR SHALL BE A SMOOTH <
SURFACE ON THE PUSH SIDE EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF 10", PLAN -0
THE DOOR. PARTS CREATING HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL JOINTS MIN — MIN.
IN SUCH SURFACE SHALL BE WITHIN /16" OF THE SAME PLANE PROVIDE HANDRAIL RAMP RUNS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE
AS THE OTHER. CAVITIES CREATED BY ADDED KICK PLATES SOTH SIDES FOR REATER THAN 150 AND NOT STEEPER
SHALL BE CAPPED. RAMPS WITH MORE THAN 1:12. CROSS SLOPE OF RAMP RUNS

THAN 6" VERTICAL RISE

DOORS & DOORWAYS /= RAMPS

SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:48.

405

OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE REACH
A
SIGN 9 SIGN OR A . H L
4 SIGN OR 4 OBSTRUCTION - 410" 24— v v NS
- 47 MAX +h opsmucton At ] 7T L A e 36" MIN—H48" MAXE— 36" MIN—
- T i i 1 — ~— - -~ ~
S 4 MAX smﬁ xR L MIN \ -1 L 180-DEGREE TURN
OBSTRUCTION 1 LunLmiTep|  UNLIMITED ; T 0" MAY— 48" MIN——k24" MAX
5 T 5 = / 3 E: el —1
! 3 < S W = = % %’v )F
5 POST, £ & 3 ! g =
wPw |12 ) 12l L | i X = =
T MIN MIN T MINTT MIN © *
(ap) o
1 | [
POST-MOUNTED OBJECTS
OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE REACH CLEAR WIDTH OF AN
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
POST-MOUNTED PROTRUDING OBJECTS w3\ REACH RANGES /2 ACCESSIBLE ROUTES / "\
SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" G002 SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" G002 SCALE: 1/4" = 10" G002
/ —_ \
FLOOR DESIGNATIONS / \ =
ON JAMBS OF ELEVATOR =
HOISTWAY ENTRANCES /
e o oo é
\ / = NOTES:
~ 3 1. AVERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 98" MINIMUM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: PARKING
= SPACES FOR VANS, THE ACCESS AISLES SERVING PARKING SPACES FOR VANS, AND THE VEHICULAR
DOOR / = ROUTES SERVING PARKING SPACES FOR VANS.
5-0" MIN HANDRAIL / GUARDRAIL ) 2. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY SIGNS THAT INCLUDE THE INTERNATIONAL
LANDING |/  PERDETAIL 405 g / SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.
ar— T = TOFINISH | 3. SIGNS IDENTIFYING VAN PARKING SPACES SHALL CONTAIN THE DESIGNATION "VAN ACCESSIBLE".
ﬂ FLOOR - 4. ADA PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES MAY NOT HAVE SLOPES STEEPER THAN 1:48.
< Il 5% PREFERRED ﬂ 5. ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE AT THE SAME LEVEL AS THE PARKING SPACES THEY SERVE.
0 J 6.  SIGNS SHALL BE 60" MINIMUM ABOVE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE MEASURED TO THE BOTTOM
2.0% (MAX) CONC N\
— = o N )'—-g 000 OF THE LOWEST SIGN.
' A B 0% T el il 9090 ACCESS AISLE ACCESS AISLE
P0%TO8,0% (iax) I 5 2 [gs3 . X
E - loooo |
RAILING REQUIRED: Hox /
ALTERNATE OPTION 1 % <+ S §
(@] = I
SN T = > % < = =%
DOOR 2 [ls _~——T 5 s =ITe I 2o &4
50" MIN o) — . = T T o Y= T x
\ - % ~ = = A X 0 5 n
LANDING . S S o
a o & PEE
- r X
I 1.5% PREFERRED | 20%T0>50% . - < N g ? é% &% % =k
2.0% (MAX MAX : A PR ( ( Ta
— g ——( ) SIDEWALK 2 - )
-v/‘l T / 3 CAR CONTROL HEIGHT ADA VAN ADA ADA VAN
NO RAILING REQUIRED: N i PARKING | PARKING || i PARKING
PREFERRED OPTION ) NOTE: THE AUTOMATIC DOOR REOPENING DEVICE IS ACTIVATED IF AN OBJECT A———11-0" MIN f i/u?u F—8-0" MIN—4 F— 80" MIN—4
PASSES THROUGH EITHER LINE A OR LINE B. LINE A AND LINE B REPRESENT THE ALTERNATIVE VAN PARKING
L A N D I N G A T VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF THE DOOR REOPENING DEVICE NOT REQUIRING CONTACT.
EXTERIOR DOOR [« ELEVATORS w07 PARKING SPACES

=\ G002

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

G002 SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

G002 NOT TO SCALE

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.

SCALE: }§" = 1'-0"

>
@ O
Hu O
TN
x (@] LLl
O =
w S o~ <T
a O o~ Lu
o3 Y =
— = T
O ® o
Z - — —_—
< Z i wn
LWz B
R>% <
53z B
@ >-
Lol
>
x
P

O

E
—
w B
LY N

EE
O =
EZ <
W =
@)
- =
x
» K

(aa)
L
=
-
@ EN
XX O
> O ©
n=2°|3
283
O, -
2 R
< »a
2323
833
EE
(a'd
®)
L

DATE:_11/16/2020
PROJECT:_16-153.08

DRAWNBY:__CJ
REVISIONS:

ADA
DETAILS
80" MIN—4

SHEET NUMBER:

NOT ALL DETAILS MAY BE APPLICABLE. ALL DETAILS & FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH ICC A117.1-2009. |
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NOTES: NOTES: SEAL: gt Cr we.
1. CURB RAMPS SHALL BE LOCATED OR PROTECTED TO PREVENT THEIR RADIUS 5 13" MAX 1. RADIUS OF CURVATURE OF ,;';;P*‘ Yrg o
OBSTRUCTION BY PARKED VEHICLES. MAX (TYP) THE LANDING EDGE TREAD & 7/12/7120 \
2. CURB RAMPS SHALL BE 36" MINIMUM IN WIDTH, EXCLUSIVE OF FLARED SIDES. B 2 CURVED = SHALL BE /4" MAX. RISERS § [(JAREDSTUART\ §
3. LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TOPS OF CURB RAMPS. THE CLEAR o 7‘;1 1"MIN ) \ 4 ) SHALL BE PERMITTED TO . § FORSYTH ;
LENGTH OF THE LANDING SHALL BE 36" MINIMUM. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE | | ZEZ L 3 11" MN 3 SLOPE UNDER THE TREAD AT T i AN NOTES. i AN P8 1
LANDING SHALL BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE CURB RAMP EXCLUDING FLARED | AT LEASTAS WIDE Z 5% AN ANGLE OF 30-DEGREES 11727, 1. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PER SECTION 305 ARE TO BE PROVIDED LEX &
SIDES. AS CURB RAMP = MAX FROM THE VERTICAL. MIN. CENTERED ON DRINKING FOUNTAIN B o’
: { /‘ A THE PERMITTED PROJECTION ( UNTAIN) 2 4
4. HANDRAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED ON CURB RAMPS WITH A RISE LESS THAN 6. ) 2. DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN HIGH AND LOW PAIRS: ONE
5. RAISED ISLANDS IN CROSSINGS SHALL HAVE A CUT-THROUGH OR HAVE A CURB FLARED VERTICAL RISER CURVED NOSING OF THE NOSING SHALL BE 1 . FOR PEOPLE WHO USE A WHEELCHAIR AND ONE FOR STANDING L
RAMP AT BOTH SIDES. SIDES 1410 %" MAX BEYOND THE TREAD ) PERSONS. >
MAX SLOPE 1 3 MAX 20° ) ﬁ%s?r\:\clés HAT PROJECT bz 21, EXCEPTION: CHILDREN'S USE BUBBLERS ON SINKS, OR @ O
20 12 CURB RAMP, MAX BEYOND RISERS SHALL HAVE | . . FREE-STANDING COOLERS L O
—1 = MAX SLOPE 1:12 { 3. DRINKING FOUNTAINS PRIMARILY FOR CHILDREN'S USE SHALL BE NOTES. = O
P — | é é BEVELED 3 " ﬂL 4 EEED?S(?E%%?%SE\IES oR l I PERMITTED WHERE THE SPOUT OUTLET IS 30" MAX ABOVE THE FLOOR & 1 FOR CHILDRENS URINALS: LA S >
i ! M I \\ ' il MIN"L T < #11 M T e BEVELED —/— e 35" MAX FROM THE FRONT EDGE OF DRINKING FOUNTAIN (INCLUDING 11 X = 16" MAX AND Y = 44" o 3 <
| / CURB OF RAMP ) k 3 THELEADING 2' OF THE BUMPERS), A PARALLEL APPROACH COMPLYING WITH SECTION 305 IS 2. FOR ADA URINALS: g v
ADJOINING COUNTER SLOPE OF SURFACES FLARES PAINTED H \ ' TREAD SHALL HAVE VISUAL HANDRAIL CLEARANCE CIRCULAR HANDRAIL PROVIDED, AND THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS CENTERED ON THE 21. X=17"MAXAND Y = 44" w S o <
SURFACE, MAX ADJACENT TO CURB RAMPS SIDES OF CURBRAMPS £ ApJACENT A A CONTRAST OF CROSS SECTION DRINKING FOUNTAIN 3.3 1 ALL O)'(I'HEZIZ UARI:IISA\\(LS:M - %_ g % L
SLOPE 1:20 CURB IS PAINTED BEVELED NOSING ANGLED RISER DARK-ON-LIGHT OR 1. = 24" = 48" 0 . o
;imcggggsﬁ’ﬁg"g gfggﬁ%‘; LIGHT-ON-DARK FROM THE 4" MIN - 6 74" MAX 4" MIN - 6 /5" MAX A2 uAx— * QB/,?FL,@'S&TL }Q’N/ZF;EF? L?f&?}?;’;?;;owDED o = L
LOCAL REQUIREMENTS REWAINDER OF THE TREAD. PERIMETER PERIMETER 1 TO SATISFY CODE REQUIREMENTS ED & >
— I ) . VW |l 30"CLEAR | : - .2 —
STAIR NOSING 504 - 16" MIN—- MIN. 2Z. K
g= WA g MAX | wr sy Mie 02 B
FLARED SIDES SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" W 214" S i__”H_wuNﬂL EQUIPMENT T B N MAX Tt ﬁ o) S
X MAX 82 PERMITTED IN z
q;'\\;v § <= SHADED AREA, = CEAR 1 ¢ = NS E <
NOTES: W z3 SEE DETAIL 306 - FLOOR ®
1. 6-8" MINIMUM FINISHED HEADROOM REQUIRED OVER ALL STAIRWAYS, oQ FORKNEE&TOE T SPACE N
TOP OF 2. ALL STEPS ON A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE UNIFORM RISER HEIGHTS AND TREAD DEPTHS. STAIR TREADS TO BE 11" 1 I cE CLEARANCE Q’(
CURB RAMP MINIMUM AND RISERS TO BE 7" MAXIMUM. SEE PLANS & DETAILS FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS. 5% REQUIREMENTS L _ =<
3. THE WALKING SURFACE OF TREADS AND LANDINGS OF A STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE CLOSED STEEPER THAN ONE UNIT 1 . = .
200 o VERTICAL IN 48 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2%) IN ANY DIRECTION. M - ®3 A d >
M, s W 4. AFLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTICAL RISE LARGER THAN 144 INCHES BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS OR ON-CIRCULAR HANDRAL {ON-CIRCULAR HANDRAL ) - - L
LANDINGS. CROS% SECTION CRosUs SECTION SECTION VIEW 48" VN FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW: SIDE VIEW: é
5. OPENRISERS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. = e PLAN VIEW WALL MOUNTED TYPE STALL TYPE )
6. STAIR TREADS AND LANDINGS SUBJECT TO WET CONDITIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT WATER ACCUMULATION. —_— I 7
§ 7. STAIRWAY TREADS AND LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A SOLID SURFACE. FINISH FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE SECURELY Q
ATTACHED.
aN 74, OPENINGS IN STAIR WALKING SURFACES SHALL BE A size THAT DoEes NoT PErmIT THE Passace oF 1 DIAMETER | HANDRAIL CROSS SECTION @ DRINKING FOUNTAINS 602 URINALS 605 Z
= | SPHERE. ELONGATED OPENINGS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT THE LONG DIMENSION IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE — — — —
o | | DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SCALE: 3" =10 W SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0 W SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0 W
I B 8. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WITHIN THE FULL m —
LENGTH OF EACH STAIR FLIGHT. HANDRAILS SHALL BE A CONSISTENT HEIGHT ABOVE STAIR NOSING. lu >
/\ 9. AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIR FLIGHT, HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND AT THE SLOPE OF THE STAIR FLIGHT FOR A HORIZONTAL O
y DISTANCE EQUAL TO ONE TREAD DEPTH BEYOND THE LAST RISER NOSING. SUCH EXTENSION SHALL CONTINUE WITH A l '.l,]
HORIZONTAL EXTENSION OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT OR SHALL Z
DIAGONAL CURB RAMPS RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD, OR THE WALKING SURFACE.
10.  HANDRAILS, AND ANY WALL OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO THEM, SHALL BE FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE Y~
' ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL BE ROUNDED. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS. 0 |
K m 11, THE TOPS OF HANDRAIL SHALL BE PLACED NO LESS THAN 34" AND NO MORE THAN 38" ABOVE THE NOSING OF TREADS. Z <
THEY SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS AND SHALL BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRWAY, v
PLUS 12" PAST THE STAIRS AT THE TOP OF THE STAIRWAY AND 1 TREAD LENGTH PAST THE STAIRS AT THE BOTTOM OF lu S
THE STAIRWAY. ENDS SHOULD RETURN TO WALL, GUARD, OR WALKING SURFACE OR BE CONT. TO NEXT STAIR. THE —
HAND GRIP PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/4" AND NO MORE THAN 2" IN CROSS-SECTIONAL (@)
b s MIN DIMENSION OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE. THE HAND GRIP PORTION OF )
: HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH SURFACE WITH NO SHARP CORNERS. HANDRAIL PROJECTING FROM A WALL SHALL d a4
HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. y Uv
T 12.  USABLE STORAGE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED IN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED
T T S | s | CONSTRUCTION. X = 34" MAX, EXCEPT AT MEDICINE m
< % T MNT < 13.  ALL OPEN SIDES OF LANDINGS & STAIRS, BALCONIES, PORCHES, DECKS, AND UN-ENCLOSED FLOOR & ROOF OPENINGS CABINET WHERE X = 32" MAX
N USED FOR OTHER THAN SERVICE WHICH ARE MORE THAN 30" ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A GUARDRAIL. -
4 GUARDRAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 42" IN HEIGHT. )
14, GUARDRAILS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR AN ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS SUCH THAT AN OBJECT 4" IN DIAMETER LA
CANNOT PASS THROUGH THE GUARDRAIL. MIN 1
15, LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TOP & BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. ™T |
151.  EVERY LANDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH, MEASURED PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, EQUAL TO | ——MIRROR |
THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY OR 48", WHICHEVER IS LESS. TMN ] 4 5Z ‘ EIL-(E/SE [}:‘.’
] 152.  DOORS OPENING ONTO LANDINGS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE LANDING LESS THAN ONE-HALF THE REQUIRED WIDTH, | ) N NI INSULATED SPACE* 9
WHEN FULLY OPEN, THE DOOR SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 7" INTO A LANDING. 5 = = @E DRAIN & B
u u 8 o cLEaR d 2 z,2 =23 | SUPPLY LINES . QQ
CUT-THROUGH AT ISLAND CURB RAMP AT ISLAND { S8 S ‘ FLOOR d 5 =Ug \ | 48"
N INSULATED DRAIN SPACE 55 e L 1 MIN -0 L]
. Z & SUPPLY LINES = = M
CURB RAMPS ﬂm X EQUALS ACTUAL *’v . USRS ] L ll | . TOE * b
0T 70 SCALE S0 TREAD DEPTH (11" MIN) ¥ RSEKEZ \; | 48" CLEARANCE PARALLEL APPROACH SHALL —
MIN ITal 6" MAX BE PERMITTED AT LAVATORY D
| KNEE / L L SINKS USED BY KINDERGARTEN I N
16"- 18" . TOE CLEARANCE — 1 17 U |- ™
+—42"MIN [ ™ ™ agrap C'—Eﬁm)N(CE 8" MIN % S
ol s 36" MIN 54" MIN KNEE CLEARANCE /| CLEAR FLOOR SPACE O
B+ o o — : 8" MIN LAVATORY CLEARANCES AT LAVATORES >. <
2z 24" _ 12 o Z ’~ T ok CLEAR FLOOR SPACE E— 0
53 | MIN NN MAX o0 =3 7 (a' Z
T2 ) 4 —ﬁg 42" MIN — L% AT LAVATORIES —
—
2 ngc E> | OTHER FOXTURES NOT J ; T J ) + LAVATORY CLEARANCES P, Z (- ) :
== gl'_-gég | ALOWEDWITHINTHISAREA & > i 8 v ' O R
= = o = > L -~
I : ST s ok STAIRS o LAVATORIES & SINKS L A P uj
3 ] + q B SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" W SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" W T < BT < ('7) :I
ﬁ e BACK WALL SIDE WALL o A W =
60" MIN X: PROVIDE 36" LENGTH PAPER TOWEL 2 = E >
FOR SIDE TRANSFER TOILETS DISPENSER S T2 g W
REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT WATER CLOSETS GRAB BARS AT WATER CLOSETS ELECTRIC =5 E:> |_—OTHER Z o p
HAND DRYER =3 . |1 FixTURES O s
| “2 A SANITARY NAPKIN Q — VARIOUS SHOWER % = FLOOR d Q(L)LTOWED o0 §
N = DISPENSER ® HEADS s é’) SPACE WITHIN THIS N
i o h— % 5 42" MAX + VAREES—+ h AREA ~
£ ) T42" MIN ﬁmw 2 4 — — (a'd
& 'z 36" N l | 1B 24 MIN . Y ! _— SHOWER CONTROLS O
+ 8 °= = 1 ! TOILET TISSUE | W o & o~ T
2 FLoOR T = © = DISPENSER | : D ¥ ©r ] TOTElfl:?OVIDE BACKING IN WALL
ZFID 12" MAX FLOOR E}l) io_? :L% ﬂ OE I:l <>E / LI;J ; 8 w (LB ‘ ' 7 60" MIN I
—a SPACE I ) | E T DSPOSAL N [ g = 7 : 5S¢ | 23 » SURFACENOUNTED
ﬁ ' 48" ©Z 56" W/ WALL i L == N 2 x4 2 9 oI =3 g5 = ACCESSORIES & EQUIPMENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT
56" W/ WALL ﬁ 1 MounTEDWC. | ﬁ s 12" g5 ; =53 = o - P~ - PER MANUFACTURER'S CHILDREN'S WATER CLOSETS
427 MIN MOUNTED W.C. At | ' MIN 2 X 3 LES i N RECOMMENDATIONS.
“NOTE: 42" MIN LATCH s 5" WIFLOOR _ " A ' ' T =g Egupe R
- .. +— —F 'z S =5k =
APPROACH ONLY, OTHER o, S9"W/FLOOR __ L MOUNTED W.C. 42" 60" K/ © = sha o ‘ - I
APPROACHES 48" MIN MOUNTED W.C. T MIN GRAB BAR, TYP— Y { il - 3941 11/16/202
STANDARD WHEEL CHAIR STALL \_ o g TOILET SEAT MIRROR: SOAP b 36" MIN——k = g . DATE: 11/16/2020
STANDARD WHEEL CHAIR STALL DOOR SWING OUT DOOR SWING IN (END OF ROW) ALTERNATE AMBULATORY STALLS COVER SURFACE DISPENSER: oE | 7 54" MIN PROJECT:_16-153.08
DISPENSER MOUNTED SURFACE " - =@ o 2 DRAWN BY. CJ
MOUNTED - Sz oz =
e MIN™ | MIN =5 MAX
NN i " L
v o, [ SRS o 20 I i
st tunot 0P & BOTTOM 1. TURNING SPACE PER SECTION 304 SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN TOILET AND BATHING " > o —e——% )
o T ROOMS. | J , | - (= ! u] =
7 + 2. DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR ANY FIXTURE WITHIN ) - == el 7 ¥ [ B J CHILDRENS ——H1 | La 5
URINAL BCREEN = TOILET AND BATHING ROOMS. EXCEPTION: WHERE THE TOILET ROOM OR BATHING w & o~ = i DR U S TOILET TISSUE , , TS
WITHFLDOR TO = ROOM IS FOR INDIVIDUAL USE AND A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE (30" X 48") IS PROVIDED . 3= (] | o2 = 5 - @_ % o DISPENSER j . 2 5 S
CEILING|POSTS o BEYOND THE ARC OF THE DOOR SWING. 2 eX =% FE % 2 z x Wy z o2l = ¢ T LOCATION S 47
= 3. FLUSH CONTROLS MAY BE HAND OPERATED OR AUTOMATIC. HAND OPERATED FLUSH v 22 o X5 = z = s g u T =2 S = ]
4 o CONTROLS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE OPEN SIDE OF THE WATER CLOSET. vy -34S =2 2 > 3 % < v o bl . S x
e L= 4. GRABBARS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER DETAIL 609 (REFER TO LOCATIONS ON PLANS AND o 4 =2% R E: — &=k i 4T - »0 3 ¢ +— 24" MIN. —+-
2 B ELEVATIONS). PROVIDE BACKING IN WALL BEHIND ALL GRAB BAR LOCATIONS PER v o] Y05 = = o 2 3 - ©
© = g MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. ‘ < = o 9 = °S SF 8 ® ‘ K 42" MAX. - ADA
T S 5. THE FRONT PARTITION AND AT LEAST ONE SIDE PARTITION SHALL PROVIDE 9" MIN. TOE - f . | Nl | Nl | , BACK WALL SIDE WALL DETAILS
5o p FLOOR LINE CLEARANCE ABOVE THE FLOOR AND EXTEND 6" BEYOND THE COMPARTMENT SIDE BABY CHANGING TOWEL DISP. / FIRE OUTLETS, SWITCH & SWITCH & FIREPULL  THERMOSTAT ~ ADADOOR CEILING WALL MOUNTED
—r * B / FACE OF THE PARTITION. STATION WASTE RECEPT.  EXTINGUISHER DATA.TV,&  CARDREADER  CARD READER OPERATOR ~ MOUNTEDVISUAL  VISUAL ALARM GRAB BARS AT CHILDREN'S WATER CLOSETS
S — = = & SEMI-RECESSED CABINET TELEPHONE ALARM DEVICE: DEVICE
METAL TOILET PARTITIONS CEILING > 30 SHEET NUMBER:

TOILETS & TOILET COMPARTMENETS

604

ACCESSORIES & EQUIPMENT

/%7 CHILDREN'S USE FIXTURES

604.11

G003

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

G003

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.

G003 SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0"

G003

)

| NOT ALL DETAILS MAY BE APPLICABLE. ALL DETAILS & FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH ICC A117.1-2009. |
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SEAL:  ar#* " romn,

I REOF =,
NOTES: ‘i"c;} t‘?/;'.-.,
1. CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF BATHTUBS SHALL EXTEND THE LENGTH OF TUB AND SHALL BE 30" WIDE $ Y
MIN. AN ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY (WITH KNEE & TOE CLEARANCE) SHALL BE PERMITTED AT THE : & i
CONTROL END OF THE CLEARANCE. WHERE PERMANENT SEAT IS PROVIDED AT THE HEAD END OF Py ) L 8 ;
THE BATHTUB, THE CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 12" MIN. BEYOND THE WALL AT THE HEAD END OF 2\ /- VASH)
12, R THE BATHTUB. RN, %\ﬁ";,.’
T MAX T T MAX - - 2. APERMANENT OR REMOVABLE IN-TUB SEAT SHALL BE PROVIDED. ) [
3. CONTROLS OTHER THAN DRAIN STOPPERS, SHALL BE LOCATED ON END WALL. CONTROLS SHALL —
BE BETWEEN THE BATHTUB RIM AND GRAB BAR, AND BETWEEN THE OPEN SIDE OF THE BATHTUB L
N |_{—PERMANENT AND THE CENTERLINE OF THE WIDTH OF THE BATHTUB. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE S
33| =z T | sEAT e WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE o e
g2 = \ z 12" WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS MAXIMUM. i
5 15 = L )
32| X wax T = MAX - 4. ASHOWER SPRAY UNIT WITH A HOSE 59" LONG MIN. THAT CAN BE USED BOTH AS A — %
ol L —{ T uax T FIXED-POSITION SHOWER HEAD AND AS A HAND HELD SHOWER SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE wn g >
K o ; , | PREFAB. SHOWER SPRAY UNIT SHALL HAVE AN ON/OFF CONTROL WITH A NON-POSITIVE SHUT-OFF. IF AN o o &
x T ) N 1 1uss ADJUSTABLE-HEIGHT SHOWER HEAD ON A VERTICAL GRAB BAR IS USED, THE BAR SHALL BE 36" MIN AT V7
_ ) S SURROUND INSTALLED SO AS NOT TO OBSTRUCT THE USE OF THE GRAB BARS. BATHTUB SHOWER SPRAY T BACKWALL T CENTERLINE OF L < o <
= ‘ 3 Bo. { (UNO) UNITS SHALL DELIVER WATER THAT IS 120° MAX. HAND-HELD SHOWER SPRAY UNIT SHALL BE EE— SHOWER SEAT o O o L
e CAPABLE OF DELIVERING WATER PRESSURE SUBSTANTIALLY EQUIVALENT TO FIXED SHOWER H— 02" 23— < < o
] 8 s HEADS. - ¢ s - - 9 0 —~ o
SR o 5. GRAB BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER DETAIL 609 (REFER TO LOCATIONS ON PLANS AND ~ :; df | MAX W - 8 g
JL 5 ELEVATIONS). PROVIDE BACKING IN WALL BEHIND ALL GRAB BAR LOCATIONS PER = 2 ' MOUNTING LOCATION— 0 ’I% F DO ® |
i V:_—LENGTH OFTUB——#-12 MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. = T _Z FOR CONTROLS & 15" [——+ —ﬁ Z - < B
PERMANENT SEAT TUB: 6.  BATHTUB ENCLOSURES SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT CONTROLS, FAUCETS, SHOWER, AND SPRAY 5 L= HAND SHOWER max[T1 z Lz . < L .
: ELEVATION 28 UNITS OR OBSTRUCT TRANSFER FROM WHEELCHAIRS ONTO BATHTUB SEATS OR INTO BATHTUB. @ % & ' = S5 - O = <
PLAN VIEW o g o : =
B BATHTUB ENCLOSURES SHALL NOT HAVE TRACKS INSTALLED ON THE RIM OF THE BATHTUB. 215" MAX —~ = | = +—18" /“’ ~ > O 3
(&) { —
7‘ 12" 24" 24" Qo ) =® L‘/ : 3 E ;
MAX MIN MAX | % 2
" " _'w-_ —'w'— —.w-_ —.w._ 2 . I g
i 1 15"-16 5 = "N~ CONTROL LEVERS ARE )
< REMOVABLE z N 8 TO STAY WITHIN THE S F
< | —HAND SHOWERS = 3 . : =
I ~ SEAT 4 : s, CONTROL AREA 9 2 5
2 R NOT REQUIRED IN 2 3
SIE: EDGE OF GRAB DURING ANY POSITION R
o3 = z 3 ADA TYPE B UNITS | = >
32 S T 2 BATHROOMS OF SRS | 'SURROUND (UNO) 12" WITH OUTSIDE A | T MINIMUM OF 135" FROM >
b J_Z}; T, t | | ADATYPEUNITS L 424" MIN.—F- N +unt] EDGE OF TUB A——— 48" MIN————F THE GRAB BAR o
e == = T a0 P == 7 TRANSFER-TYPE SHOWER: TRANSFER-TYPE SHOWER: TRANSFER-TYPE SHOWER: L:,))
N =z  CONTROLS ARE TOBE—_| 71— CONTROL LEVERS _ 5 b - PLAN VIEW CONTROL WALL BACK WALL Q
=  MOUNTED BETWEEN | ARE TO STAY WITHIN 3 A = N 3
S GRABBARAND TOP OF 5 THE CONTROL AREA = / o8 . CENTERLINE OF Z
= 5= | TUB AND CENTER LINE | DURING ANY POSITION ) oo 5 S [
[CLEAR FLOOR SPA J | OF TUB AND OUTSIDE | OF OPERATION AND ‘ = ‘ . N " € GRAB BAR " 4 » m
N LENGTH OF TUB - : FROM THE GRAB BAR | CONTROL & l,u >
AL BACK WALL P15 [ 15 HAND SHOWER END WALL I ' I @)
REMOVABLE IN-TUB SEAT TUB: ELEVATION 1 ELEVATION 2 ELEVATION 3 [/ j , T MAX T MAX LOCATION CONTROL & 4 27 MAX
PLAN VIEW 0 2 TS % | L HAND SHOWER . S
LOCATION
a|2 GRAB BAR = 3 é —— | -
BATHTUBS 607 2| Z feonsar | |SE S I [~ CONTROL LEAVERS e——d O |
YO L N 8 A | % ARE TO STAY WITHIN > Z <
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0 G004 1% © > \_/ - 2= THE CONTROL AREA i 2z = %
MAX, T 0 ©) | % =~ DURING ANY POSITION 4 8 = '.u -
+ - + . i 3 OF OPERATION AND BE 55, % 3 =
0 Z \é\’ Wz SEAT WALL M- 8 AMIN OF 15" FROM S5 Cﬁg T 8
= C N = — THE GRAB BAR =R
] CHARACTERS OR BRAILLE W o 36 36" MIN | { . | o
MEN J LWOMEN SHALL NOT BE LOCATED j = —
- IN PICTOGRAM FIELD 000000 T 60"MN—— v
PICTOGRAM FIELD 0000 ALTERNATE ROLL-IN SHOWER: ALTERNATE ROLL-IN SHOWER: ALTERNATE ROLL-IN SHOWER:
- 00000 PLAN VIEW BACK WALL END WALL
)
IN CONDITIONS WHERE THE
oo J/T/ WALLADJACENT TO THE LATCH INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL INTERNATIONAL GRAB BAR BEGINS AT .
18— IS LESS THAN 18" LONG, PLACE OF ACCESSIBILITY TTY SYMBOL 6" EDGE OF SEAT NOTES:
— wy Ao o Ea 294" MAX 1. GRAB BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER DETAIL 609
/ SIGN IN A 18" x 18" CLEAR FLOOR MAX 5
_ SPACE ON WALL ADJACENTT0 (REFER TO LOCATIONS ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS).
) +— [ UATOH SIDE OF DOOR BACK WALL T X% - - PROVIDE BACKING IN WALL BEHIND ALL GRAB BAR
)‘r | ® r 7 == LOCATIONS PER MANUFACTURER'S
) 2 / o g S i~ » 0 RECOMMENDATIONS.
il “[ =] < il L1~ CONTROL & 2. IN STANDARD ROLL-IN TYPE SHOWERS, AN (aa)
. A vL ™~ PLACE SIGN IN 18" x 18" CLEAR = 15"-16" E = O HAND SHOWER ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY SHALL BE PERMITTED ON ONE
= 9 FLOOR SPACE ADJACENT TO » = 1S < =) LOCATION 30" WIDE MIN. SIDE OF THE CLEARANCE PROVIDED |_|_|
- _‘i./| LATCH SIDE OF DOOR = < z _{ 16" _ | THAT IT IS NOT ON THE SIDE OF THE CLEARANCE I
* = | 4 ,.& ADJACENT TO THE CONTROLS OR, WHERE PROVIDED,
' 18" ¢ | ‘ o ¢ + — CONTROL LEVERS NOT ON THE SIDE OF THE CLEARANCE ADJACENT TO —
il 2\ 27" MAX—k | ARETO STAY THE SHOWER SEAT. : I
) SIGN PLACEMENT: VOLUME-CONTROLLED INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF o : = 5 5 o i WITHIN THE 3. THRESHOLDS IN ROLL-IN TYPE SHOWER v N
M= " PLANVIEW TELEPHONE ACCESS FOR HEARING LOSS o = TR S — CONTROL AREA COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE 1/2" HIGH MAX. WITH A 1:2 - (95
—A A PROVIDED PER N - SYMBOLS [ CLEARFLOORTSFZ J | s L S & POSITION OF 4. ASEATISNOT REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED IN A H GUARDRAIL O <
MANUFACTURER'S = _ & -\ ' © OPERATION & BE A SHOWER FOR A SINGLE OCCUPANT, ACCESSED ONLY _ d DESIGN DETAILS >-
ooag RECOMMENDATIONS / Tt NOTES: | 60" MIN r ) MIN OF 14" FROM THROUGH A PRIVATE OFFICE AND NOT FOR COMMON Z < o' Z o0
GRAB BAR | PERIMETER | ¢ Ly 1. TACTILE SIGNS SHALL CONTAIN BOTH RAISED CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE. ADA COMPLIANT THE GRAB BAR USE OR PUBLIC USE, PROVIDED REINFORCEMENT HAS = 4" & SPHERE I
\©T A GRAB BARN i v 2. WHERE SIGNS WITH BOTH VISUAL AND RAISED CHARACTERS ARE REQUIRED, EITHER LAVATORY SHALL ROLL-IN SHOWER: ROLL-IN SHOWER: BEEN INSTALLED IN WALLS AND LOCATED SO AS TO < v Z (-
=T _ O T4, 7 ONE SIGN WITH BOTH VISUAL AND RAISED CHARACTERS, OR TWO SIGNS, ONE WITH BE PERMITTED AT T PLANVEW ~CONTROL WALL PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF A SHOWER SEAT. FLOOR LINE L -
2] 2" MAX J__ 155" MIN— / VISUAL, AND ONE WITH RAISED CHARACTERS, SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE END OF THE E— - 5. ASHOWER SPRAY UNIT WITH A HOSE 59" LONG MIN. = 4= O ™ -
D 3. CHARACTERS SHALL BE SANS SERIF. CHARACTERS SHALL BE UPPER CASE. CLEAR FLOOR THAT CAN BE USED BOTH AS A FIXED-POSITION W LL)
AL Loadll == N REFUGE CHARACTERS SHALL NOT BE ITALIC, OBLIQUE, SCRIPT, HIGHLY DECORATIVE, OR OF SPACE OPPOSITE w3 SHOWER HEAD AND AS A HAND HELD SHOWER SHALL TYPICAL GUARDRAIL - I
V= Lo B OTHER UNUSUAL FORMS. THE SEAT. F0MAX— T = BE PROVIDED. THE SHOWER SPRAY UNIT SHALL HAVE < vy
CIRCULAR GRAB BAR SIZE: NON-CIRCULAR GRAB BAR SIZE: SPACING OF GRAB BARS -5 @@ T |4 MOUNTING HEIGHTS: BRAILLE SHALL BE 48" MINIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO 1o | AN ON/OFF CONTROL WITH A NON-POSITIVE . ud
SECTION VIEW SECTION VIEW 50 LT3 THE BASELINE OF THE BRAILLE CELLS. RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 60" MAXIMUM +uax T W3 > . SHUT-OFF. IF AN ADJUSTABLE-HEIGHT SHOWER HEAD ] — E L >
Zo2 Zu< ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE BASELINE OF THE CHARACTERS. . = L ON A VERTICAL GRAB BAR IS USED, THE BAR SHALL BE g 7
NOTES. =035 52 |5 DOORMOUNTED SIGNS SHALL BE PERMITTED ON THE PUSH SIDE OF DOORS WITH < j’/ e INSTALLED SO AS NOT TO OBSTRUCT THE USE OF THE Z
. g _ ; e .
1. GRAB BARS, AND ANY WALL OR OTHER SURFACES ADJACENT TO GRAB BARS, SHALL BE FREE Szy “52 CLOSERS AND WITHOUT HOLD OPEN DEVICES. — T &= GRAB BARS. SHOWER SPRAY UNITS SHALL DELIVER 2<% | < =) D~
OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL BE ROUNDED DE  @Q |6 PICTOGRAM FIELD SHALL BE 6" MINIMUM IN HEIGHT (BRAILLE SHALL NOT BE IN So WATER THAT IS 120° MAX. HAND-HELD SHOWER = 1 21" & SPHERE O
: ' I aF PICTOGRAM FIELD). FINISH SHALL BE NON-GLARE WITH A CONTRAST IN PICTOGRAM AND _ =X SPRAY UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF DELIVERING < 1= N
2. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS. @ = . 2 -
GRAB BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ANY MANNER THAT PROVIDED A GRIPPING SURFACE AT N | FIELD. . " WATER PRESSURE SUBSTANTIALLY EQUVALENTTO N <
3. u X X . ‘ I | FLOOR LINE
7. MINIMUM CHARACTER HEIGHT OF 5/8" FOR VISUAL SIGN ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE Il I k FIXED SHOWER HEADS. ~ —
THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED IN THE CURRENT ADA STANDARDS AND DOES NOT OBSTRUCT THE ' o T y
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL GRAB BARS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE SIGN PLACEMENT: BRAILLE WITH DOMED OR ROUNDED SHAPES. THERE SHALL BE 3/8" SEPARATION FROM = . . 6. SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT . o'
SEPARATE BARS. A SINGLE PIECE BAR OR COMBINATION THEREOF SN PLALEVERD OTHER CHARACTERS OR RAISED ELEMENTS OR BORDERS OF THE SIGN OF THE BRAILLE 25" MAX CONTROLS OR OBSTRUCT TRANSFER FROM EQUIPMENT PLATFORM
: : : ELEVATION VIEW 16"
=all i sl CHARACTERS. A AL WHEELCHAIRS ONTO SHOWER SEATS GUARDRAIL
4. ALLOWABLE STRESSES SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED FOR MATERIALS USED WHERE A VERTICAL 6 RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 48" MINIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR. MEASURED TO THE MAX =t
R HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 POUNDS IS APPLIED TO ANY POINT ON THE GRAB BAR : ’
SAST(E)NEFSMOUNT%GCD&'CSOOFS gUPF?O?{TING STRUgTURE OINTO ¢ ’ BASELINE OF THE LOWEST RAISED CHARACTER AND 60" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR, RECTANGLE SHOWER SEAT: L-SHAPE SHOWER SEAT: NOTES: I
: : MEASURED TO THE BASELINE TO THE HIGHEST RAISED CHARACTER. PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW 1. GUARDS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG OPEN-SIDED
—_— —_— WALKING SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30"
MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE
GRAB BARS 609 SIGNS - TACTILE & VISUAL [\  SHOWER COMPARTMENTS 608 SELOW AT AN PONT WITHI 86 HORZONTALLY TOTHE
SCALE: 11/2" = 10" G004 NOT TO SCALE G004 SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" G004 2. GUARDS SHALL BE ADEQUATE IN STRENGTH AND
ATTACHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC
KNEE & TOE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS.
4— 36" MIN— REQUIRED WHEN FRONT _\Tw MIN = 3. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 42" HIGH (UNO),
APPROACH USED NOTES: MEASURED VERTICALLY AS FOLLOWS: 11/16/2020
DATE:_£1/10/2U2VU
\ 1. FORAPARALLEL APPROACH, APORTION NOTES 32 ONSTARWAYS & STEPPED AISLES, FROM THE LINE 1615308
| e NG TN AND 35 LIGH A ABOVE. - ADADINING SURFACE SHALL BE 36 HIGH X ~ CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREAD PROJECT: '
LONG MIN. AND 36" HIGH MAX. ABOVE
I S O o 2. TOE & KNEE CLEARANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED NOSINGS. DRAWNBY:  CJ
&S : UNDER ADA SEATING SPACES.
, : A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE 33.  ONRAMPS & RAMPED AISLES, FROM THE RAMP REVISIONS
X .
CLEAR & i ¢ % POSITIONED FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH [~ ADADINING SURFACE, TYP SURFACE AT THE GUARD. -
T |:> FLOOR = ADJACENT TO THE 36" MIN. LENGTH OF — — CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, TYP I 4. GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS THAT ALLOW
SPACE @ ﬁ THE COUNTER. IF THE PROVIDED / PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER FROM THE
o 0 = = 48" QL COUNTER IS LESS THAN 36" LONG, THE & 48" 48" WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT.
24 [ MIN = = PLAN VIEW: PLAN VIEW: ENTIRE COUNTER SURFACE SHALL BE 36" / | EXCEPTIONS:
: S ® RAE ACCESSIBLE PORTION OF VT 44, FROMAHEIGHT OF 36" - 42, GUARDS SHALL NOT
~ ~ PARALLEL FRONT APPROACH MAX. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. 1. !
PARALLEL COUNTER (WHERE ENTIRE
%-65° O 0 8 Z 1 DETECTABLE L AT 36" MAX AFF.) OF THE COUNTER SURFACE THAT IS 30" N = b © SPHERE 4 %" IN DIAMETER.
50%-65% OF oooors=|" o LONG MIN. AND 36" HIGH MAX. SHALL BE | 42.  THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDES
& / BASEDIAM. ] < WARNING -+—33" MIN—t— 33" MIN—¢- —+— 36" MIN— N 0\ g— PROVIDED. KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE ) OF A STAIR, FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD &
Ty O00O0 SURFACES U L . SHALL BE PROVIDED UNDER THE BOTTOM RAIL SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SHALL HAVE = 20 SPHERE 6" IN DIAMETER ADA
y 0000 TRUNCATED = T 30" MIN COUNTER. A CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND 26" 26" -
0.9" _JL > o <t J— KNEE —F SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED FOR A 36" MAX — -+ MAX 36" 4.3 AT ELEVATED WALKING SURFACES FOR ACCESS DETAILS
14 A DOMES MULTIPLE FRONT/REAR SIDE ACCESS T T N SPACE FORWARD APPROACH TO THE COUNTER. 30" 30" TO AND USE OF ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL OR
ELEVATION BLAN VIEW ADJACENT SPACES ACCESS - 2 — PLUMBING SYSTEMS OR EQUIPMENT, GUARDS

ASSEMBLY WHEELCHAIR % FRONT APPROACH PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 21" IN DIAMETER. SHEET NUMBER:

TRUNCATED DOMES 705 SEATING SPACES 705 WORK SURFACES 902 DINING SURFACES [0\ GUARDS /05 G004
SCALE: 112" = 10" W SCALE-J" = 10" W SCALE: /4" = 10" W SCALE: 4" = 10" W SCALE: %" = 1-0" W

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES. [NOT ALL DETAILS MAY BE APPLICABLE. ALL DETAILS & FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH ICC A117.1-2009. |



cjackson

cjackson
Text Box
12/7/20


KEY PLAN

[

|| REMOVE PORTION OF
|| /" WALL FOR NEW
| DOOR OPENING
|

|

|

SUITE A
SUITE B
SUITE C
SUITE D
SUITE E
SUITE F
SUITE &

EXISTING FIRE
RISER ROOM

EXIST. WALL,
TYP.

EX. SUITE A
WAREHOUSE

SUITE B

EXISTING WALL TO BE REPLACED
WITH BEARING WALL PER

STRUCTURAL (DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO
BE RE-INSTALLED AS REQUIRED)

EXISTING CEILING IN THIS

[ - !/AREA TO BE REMOVED ¢

REPLACED AS NEEDED TO

EX. INSTALL NEW FLOOR ABOVE
! STOR.
| I
| |
EX. STAIR
EX.
! rRR.| !
| |
| |
| |
@/
~ EX. ! '
STOR. ! I
EX. SUITE A
OPEN OFFICE
| |
| |
EX.
EXIST. : or :
FIRE -~
RISER |

EX.

/EXI ST. WINDOW, TYP. R.R.

- 3\
SLED ARCY, 0"

- -+ VPery rreit?

L

177 E. ANTELOPE DR. STE. B
WWW.SILVERPEAKENG.COM
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EXISTING VESTIBULE
TO BE REMOVED

DATE: 11/30/2020

fE - 31\ o i'ﬂ PROJECT. 16:153.08
DRAWNBY:__CJ

] N | ||

|| S || REVISIONS:

|| EX. VESTIBULE 1
|| ||
|| ||
L L

MAIN
DEMOLITION PLAN

SUITES A & B TENANT SHEET NUMBER:

IMPROVEMENT: MAIN DEMOLITION PLAN /1 Al101

SCALE:1/4"=1'-0" \ A111

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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KEY PLAN

SUITE A
SUITE B
SUITE C
SUITE D
SUITE E
SUITE F
SUITE &

EXISTING FIRE
RISER ROOM

177 E. ANTELOPE DR. STE. B = ¢*/
WWW.SILVERPEAKENG.COM

LAYTON, UT 84041
PHONE: (801) 499-5054
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i |
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SUITE B

850 WEST 350 NORTH
KAYSVILLE, UT 84037

EX. STAIR

HORIZON MASONRY - SUITE B

EX. SUITE A PROJECT:_16-153.08

EX RR. DATE: 11/30/2020
OFPEN OFFICE DRAWNBY:__CJ

REVISIONS:
REMOVE PORTION OF

rl WALL FOR NEW
| DOOR OPENING
| |
(|

UPPER
DEMOLITOIN PLAN

SUITES A & B TENANT SHEET NUMBER:
IMPROVEMENT: UPPER DEMOLITION PLAN /1 A102

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" \ A112

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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KEY PLAN

SUITE A

SUITE B
SUITE C
SUITE D
SUITE E
SUITE F

EXISTING FIRE
RISER ROOM

WALL TYPES LEGEND

INALL DESCRIPTION
(SHO'VT,\? 51/:@\1151%9) WoOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITH 5/8" TYPE 'X' G.NB.
|:| BOTH SIDES (UL DESIGN U33T)
i SIDES (UN.O. IN STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

REST ROOM PLUMBING IWALL

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

':' WITH 5/8" WATER-RESISTANT GWB
WALLS BETWEEN SUITES 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
:’ WITH 5/&" EnB BOTH SIDES.

SUITE &

EXIST. WALL,
TYP.

EXIST.
FIRE
RISER

EX. SUITE A
WAREHOUSE

EX. SUITE A
OPEN OFFICE

\EXIST. WINDOW, TYF.

EXIST. DOOR—\

EXIST. OVERHEAD

‘ DOOR

47 |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
-
|
N |
0
|
SUITE B WAREHOUSE
: [102]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
42'-25"
L 2
|
|
|
EX .@ / 35I___ Al‘”
STOR. ' =
UP 20R —
OPTIONAL SINK :
o /\ 25'- 11" \, 445" F=ob
ST -
EX. A ! 7
RR. W : AL
& |
™ | OPEN OFFICE
N | HOUR FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION
_ | UNDER STAIRS
EX. : o
STOR. <
- \
|
|
- STOR.
Ex | EXIST. STOREFRONT
oR. | WITH DOOR, TYP_\
— N

EX.
R.R.

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.

N\

MAIN OFFICE: 996 SQ.FT.
MAIN WAREHOUSE: 2,276 SQ.FT.
U OFFICE: 875 SQ

SUITES A & B TENANT
IMPROVEMENT: MAIN FLOOR PLAN

A30|

N

TOTAL AREA: 4,147 SQ.FT.

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

\ A111
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DATE: 11/30/2020
PROJECT:_16-153.08

DRAWNBY:__CJ
REVISIONS:

MAIN
FLOOR PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

Al111
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KEY PLAN

SUITE A

SUITE B
SUITE C
SUITE D
SUITE E
SUITE F

EXISTING FIRE
RISER ROOM

WALL TYPES LEGEND

INALL DESCRIPTION
(SHO'VT,\? 51/:@\1151%9) WoOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITH 5/8" TYPE 'X' G.NB.
|:| BOTH SIDES (UL DESIGN U33T)

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS

| —

2x4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITH 5/8" GNB BOTH
SIDES (UN.O. IN STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

REST ROOM PLUMBING IWALL

| E—

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
WITH 5/&" WATER-RESISTANT GHWB

WALLS BETWEEN SUITES

——

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
WITH 5/&" ehB BOTH SIDES.

SUITE &

EX. SUITE A
OFPEN OFFICE

EX. STAIR

EX. RR.

OPEN TO BELOW

1~
|2 "'24

12'-4" 12'- 4" 4'-¢
L _ L
& OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE
i 7o
A
‘ N — - - = ZTe
L1 L1 ] L 1l
\ ) - o S
I DN 20r
\Bl\ HALLWAY STAIR
m

\EXIST.
WINDOW,

TYP.

SUITES A & B TENANT

IMPROVEMENT: UPPER FLOOR PLAN /11

A30|

FORSYTH
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HORIZON MASONRY - SUITE B
850 WEST 350 NORTH
KAYSVILLE, UT 84037

DATE: 11/30/2020
PROJECT:_16-153.08

DRAWNBY:__CJ

REVISIONS:

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

UPPER
FLOOR PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

Al112
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SEAL: ,as#*70 o0,
AL

A N
es.i ) 4 \E
CEILING TYPES \o\usohetsia o d
‘O -’""-J )
MARK  DESCRIPTION XD &y
=y DARG:’;."'
= .llr' Pr ey s t?
@D 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING L
CEILING HEIGHT = 4'-0" AFF. s
L | HOUR FIRE RATED CEILING an O
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD PER UL DESIGN L584 i O
CEILING HEIGHT = d'-0" AF F. = 5
<EX> EXPOSED CEILING cn .}‘; p
(a'd o Ll
NOTE: SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR - g 0 é
EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGNS, &R L
O3 Y =
I O
TV LU
FD S8 B
E-2a |
< Z | N
. O - ;
L =
~z: B
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SEE SHEET AlIZ2 FOR m 0
WAREHOUSE LIGHTING z ZEI
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DATE: 11/30/2020
PROJECT:_16-153.08

et &t &t &t &t - DRAWN BY:__CJ

REVISIONS:

EXISTING LIGHTS IN EXISTING
RESTROOMS & JANITOR
CLOSET TO BE REPLACED MAIN REFLECTED
AFTER CEILING MODIFICATIONS CEILING PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:
MAIN REFLECTED CEILING PLAN @ Al131

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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SEAL: #2720 oo,
0 -
E Fu

§

CEILING TYPES Ll g

- / s

MARK _ DESCRIPTION ROISL ALY

J:--T“ ;‘D AR:?""
CI>  5/8" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING [
CEILING HEIGHT = 94-0" AF.F. s
EX>  EXPOSED CEILING an O
Lui Q
T
NOTE: SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR “w I
EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGNS. (a'd o Ll
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EXISTING LIGHTS IN
WAREHOUSE TO REMAIN
UNLESS REQUESTED
OTHERWISE BY OWNER
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DATE: 11/30/2020
PROJECT:_16-153.08

. ! C . ] ch . I DRAWNBY:__CJ

- REVISIONS:

UPPER REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

UPPER REFLECTED CEILING PLAN /"
SCALE:1/4"=1"-0" @ A 1 32

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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EXISTING ROOF ASSEMBLY \

X

EXISTING STEEL /

ROOF JOISTS, TYP.

/EXIST. CMU WALL

EXISTING JOIST
GIRDER, TYP.

OFFICE
203

FLOOR SHEATHING |

/ EXISTING &" CMU WALL

TJdl FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL

PER STRUCTURAL B
E\

HALLWAY
[201]
B
E UPPER FLOOR
j ELEV. = [II'-5"
-]
MAIN CEILING HEIGHT
= ELEV. = 4'-0"

EXISITNG STOREFRONT

/ WINDOW, TYP
2x4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ 3"
/ GINB. ¢ R-13 INSULATION

>4

MAIN FLOOR
ELEV. = 100'-O

BUILDING SECTION /1)

\ A301

STAIR AND RAILING NOTES
[. 6'-8" MINIMUM FINISHED HEADROOM REQD OVER ALL STAIRWAYS.

2. STAIR TREADS TO BE II" MINIMUM AND RISERS TO BE 7" MAXIMUM. SEE PLANS &

WAREHOUSE
OPEN OFFICE
o=
A+
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB
EXISTING FOOTING /
FOUNDATION, TYP
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
FLOOR J0I15TS
/— PER PLAN

(2) LAYERS OF 2x6 STUDS
AT 16" O.C., STAGGERED =

BATT INSULATION, FULL A
THICKNESS

1" AIR GAP—T 7|

GNB. PER PLAN<

PLAN VIEW

SOUND WALL A\
NOT TO SCALE W

—l‘ll

MAX

W™N__BEAM seE STRUCTURAL

(2) LAYERS 3" TYPE 'X'
EWB. (TO ACHIEVE | HOUR
FIRE RATING UNDER STAIRS)
DO NOT PENETRATE

I 1/4" FIR TREADS

(3) 2X14 STAIR
STRINGERS

2x BLOCKING @ 16" O.C.
BETWEEN STRINGERS (TO
ATTACH GNB. FOR | HOUR
FIRE RATING UNDER STAIRS)

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL /"~

NOT TO SCALE \ A301

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.

DETAILS FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS.

3. THE TOPS OF HANDRAIL SHALL BE PLACED NO LESS THAN 34" AND NO MORE THAN
35" ABOVE THE NOSING OF TREADS. THEY SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL
LENETH OF THE STAIRS AND SHALL BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRWAY,
PLUS 12" PAST THE STAIRS AT THE TOP OF THE STAIR WAY AND | RISER |LEGTH
PAST THE STAIRS AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STAIRWAY. ENDS SHOULD RETURN TO
WALL, GUARD, OR WALKING SURFACE OR BE CONT. TO NEXT STAIR. THE HAND GRIP
PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN | I/4" AND NO MORE THAN 2" IN
CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT
ERIPPING SURFACE. THE HAND &RIFP PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE A
SMOOTH SURFACE WITH NO SHARF CORNERS. HANDRAIL PROJIECTING FROM A
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN | /2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE
HANDRAIL PER IBC.

4. ALL OFPEN SIDES OF LANDINGS AND STAIRS, BALCONIES, PORCHES, DECKS, AND
UN-ENCLOSED FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS USED FOR OTHER THAN SERVICE WHICH
ARE MORE THAN 30" ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A GUARDRAIL.
GUARDRAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 42" IN HEIGHT.

5. GUARDRAILS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR AN ORNAMENTAL PATTERN SUCH

THAT NO OBJECT 4" IN DIAMETER CAN-NOT PASS THROUGH THE GUARDRAIL PER IBC.

6.5/8" SHEETROCK |15 TO BE INSTALLED UNDER STAIRS AND IN ALL REQUIRED
LOCATIONS, UN.O.

7. USABLE STORAGE UNDER STAIRWATS SHALL BE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED IN I-HOUR
FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION, PER IBC.
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SIGNS TO BE PLACED ON THE WALL
NEAR THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR

(

LETTERS: MIN. 5/&" HIGH
RAISED MIN. 1/32"
SAN-SERIF UPPERCASE

L —RAXXX

TYPICAL ROOM SIGNS

NOT TO SCALE

ALUMINUM DOOR
P ¢ FRAME
WATER TIGHT DOOR SEAL .
H/C ACCESSIBLE
EXPANSION JOINT THRESHOLD. SET IN CONT.
- r BED OF SEALANT
NS .
[N X1 &

i)

%

HOLD FND. WALL DOWN AT /

DOORS & POUR OVER
(TYPICAL AT DOORS)

THRESHOLD AT STOREFRONT /s

NOT TO SCALE \ A501
/\f
5/8" GTP. BD.
/ DBL. 2x4 JAMB
HOLLOW METAL
DOOR FRAME
W 4
= —
DOOR

N

|

INTERIOR JAMB DETAIL /5 \
NOT TO SCALE ‘\A5y

NOTE:

l. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING/BACKING FOR ALL ACCESSORIES.
BLOCKING AT GRAB BARS TO WITHSTAND A 250 LB/FT. LOAD.

2. DRINKING FOUNTAINS, TOILETS & URINALS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS FOR STANDARD UNITS UNLESS THEY
ARE DESIGNATED TO BE FOR HANDICAPPED USE. H.C. ACCESSIBLE UNITS
TO BE MOUNTED AS SHOWN ABOVE.

SIGNS TO BE PLACED ON THE WALL
NEAR THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR

( ) 4 A
° ° DOOR SCHEDULE FINISH SCHEDULE
DOOR DOOR FRAME
5 ( ( NO. REMARKS FLOOR | BASE WALLS  |CEILING
= /—TACTH_E CHARACTERS WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICK | TYPE MATL. MATERIAL
PER CURRENT ADA
MEN WOMEN/ STANDARDS, TYP 3'-0" 1-0" | 3/4" A nooD HM.
N s-0" | 1-0" | 13/4" | A | WooD HM. PROVIDE LOCK, | HR FIRE RATED o
60" | 1-0" | 13/4" | A | WooD HM. PROVIDE LOcK o | = 5 © o
ROOM NAME AND | = | & S| =
SIGNS ON THE RESTROOM DOORS AT 60" 3-0" | 10" | 134" | A | WooD HM. PROVIDE LOCK NUMBER S |2 2| w0 3
A.F.F. FROM THE CENTER OF THE SIGN = % " s g o
o | © | .l Yo LY
S|l |S|lw|lw|d|E|la|ls|2]|S
DOOR. TYPES BN EIEEE:
E SlolxxlQ]lal Slelele
] [ = [ [ [ [
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PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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GENERAL NOTES:

VISITS TO THE JOB SITE BY REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ENGINEER DO NOT SUBSTITUTE
APPROVAL OF THE WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS SUBCONTRACTORS AND
ARE MERELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBSERVING THE WORK PERFORMED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER/ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANGIES, OMISSIONS OR
CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF THE WORKING DRAWINGS AND/OR
SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK INVOLVED. IN ALL CASES, UNLESS
OTHERWISE DIRECTED, THE MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL GOVERN AND BE
PERFORMED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS, ETC., AT THE
SITE AND SHALL COORDINATE WORK PERFORMED BY ALL TRADES. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS.

SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION
OR ERECTION FOR ANY PREFABRICATED OR MANUFACTURER- DESIENED COMPONENTS AND
SHALL BE STAMPED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER RESISTERED IN THE STATE WHERE THIS
STRUCTURE RESIDES.

SIZES, LOCATIONS, LOADS, AND ANCHORAGES OF EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD
WITH EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS (SUPPLIERS) PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION OF
SUPPORTING STRUCTURES.

TEMPORARY BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEREVER NECESSARY TO TAKE CARE OF ALL
LOADS TO WHICH THE STRUCTURE MAY BE SUBIECTED, INCLUDING WIND. SUCH BRACING SHALL
BE LEFT IN PLACE AS LONG AS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR SAFETY, OR UNTIL ALL THE
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE INSTALLED.

DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRAGTOR AND/OR OWNER SHALL KEEP LOADS ON
THE STRUCTURE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE DESIEN LOAD.

CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR TRADES AND DUTIES IN A
MANNER CONFORMING TO THE PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS AS STATED IN THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, (OR LATEST ACCEPTED CODE ADOPTED BY THE LOCAL
BUILDING OFFICIALS).

ANY SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR THE BUILDING CODE ARE
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY AND PROTECTION WITHIN AND ADJACENT
TO THE JOB SITE.

FOUNDATION AND EARTHWORK NOTES

SOILS INFORMATION / REPORT

LI, S0ILS REPORT BY CMT ENGINEERING
SOILS REPORT PROJECT NUMBER 9474
DATED 3/24/2011

1.2, 0IL BEARING CAPACITY (PSF) 2000, ON COMPACTED FILL

ANY SOIL CONDITION ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAYATION THAT 15 CONTRARY TO THOSE USED
FOR DESIEN OF FOOTINGS AS OUTLINED IN THE WORKING DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL OR ENGINEERED GRANULAR FILL
COMPACTED TO 95% OF MAX DENSITY, BASED ON ASTM D 1557 METHOD OF COMPACTION.
FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LAYERS NOT TO EXCEED SIX INCHES IN DEPTH AFTER COMPACTION
AND SHALL EXTEND DOWN TO IN-SITU SOILS. FILL SHALL BE COMPACTED UNDER ALL
CONCRETE WORK ON THE SITE.

NO FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED IN WATER, SNOW, FROZEN GROUND, OR UNSTABLE SOILS.

ALL EXCAVATIONS ADJACENT TO AND BELOW FOOTING ELEVATION FOR OTHER TRADES
SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED PRIOR TO POURING ANY FOOTINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LATERALLY SUPPORTING ALL RETAINING TYPE
FOUNDATION WALLS WHILE COMPACTING BEHIND WALLS AND UNTIL ALL SUPPORTING MEMBERS
HAVE BEEN PLACED (SUCH AS FLOOR SLABS). ALL OPEN EXCAVATIONS AND TRENCHES SHALL
BE SUPPORTED AND BARRICADED BY CONTRACTOR TO CONFORM WITH OSHA SAFETY
STANDARDS.

ALL REINFORCEMENTS SHALL BE SECURELY TIED IN PLACE PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE.

CONSULT THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND SOILS REPORT FOR FURTHER EARTHWORK
REQUIREMENTS.

CONCRETE NOTES

CONCRETE MATERIALS:
[, CEMENT TYPE - ASTM C-150 TYPE 1/l
CEMENT SOURCE SHALL REMAIN THE SAME FOR THE ENTIRE JOB.
.2, FLY ASH - ASTM C6l& GLASS F, 25% MAX CEMENT. CONTENT
3. ADMIXTURES:
131, AIR-ENTRAINING - ASTM C260
13.2.  WATER-REDUCING ADMIXTURE - ASTM (4494, TYPE A
133. RETARDING ADMIXTURE - ASTM (444, TYPE B
13.4. WATER-REDUCING AND RETARDING ADMIXTURE - ASTM (494, TYPE F
135.  HIEGH-RANGE, WATER-REDUCING AND RETARDING ADMIXTURE - ASTM 494, TYPE &
136. ADMIXTURE MANUFACTURER SHALL HAVE 150 4001 QUALITY CERTIFICATION.

137,  ALL ADMIXTURES SHALL BE FROM THE SAME MANUFACTURER TO ENSURE
COMPATIBILITY

13.5. CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL NOT BE ADDED TO THE CONCRETE MIX

4. NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATES ASTM C33

4.2. COMBINED AGGREGATE GRADATION FOR SLABS ON GRADE AND OTHER
DESIGNATED CONCRETE SHALL BE 8% TO 186% FOR LARGE TOP SIZE AGGREGATES (I
1/2") OR &% TO 22% FOR SMALLER TOP SIZE AGGREGATES (1" OR 3/4") RETAINED
ON EACH SIEVE BELOW THE TOP SIZE AND ABOVE THE NO. 100. THE RANGE FOR THE
NO. 30 AND NO. 50 SIEVES SHALL BE &% TO 15% RETAINED IN EACH. TO AVOID GAP
ERADING THE FOLLOWING SHALL OCCUR.

421, THE PERCENT RETAINED ON TWO ADJACENT SIEVES SHALL NOT FALL BELOW
5%

.42.2. THE PERGENT RETAINED ON THREE ADJACENT SIEVES THAT NOT FALL BELOW
&%

[.42.3. WHEN THE PERCENT RETAINED ON TWO ADJACENT SIEVES IS LESS THAN &%,
THE TOTAL RETAINED ON EITHER OF THESE SIEVES AND THE ADJACENT
OUTSIDE SIEVE SHALL BE AT LEAST 13%. SEE ACI 302 SECTION 54.3.3

143. MAXIMUM AGEREGATE SIZE SHALL BE NOT LARGER THAN:
1431, 1/5 THE NARROWEST DIMENSION OF THE FORMS
|43.2. |/3 THE DEPTH OF THE SLAB
1433.  3/4 THE MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN BARS
5. REINFORCING STEEL - ASTM A6I5, GRADE GO (Fy = 60 ksi)
USE GRADE 40 (Fy = 40 ksi) FOR FIELD BENT DOWELS WITH SPACINGS REDUCED BY 1/3
FROM THAT INDICATED IN THE DRAININGS.
.. ANCHOR RODS (TYPICAL) ASTM FI554, GRADE 36
[7. WATER CEMENT RATIO SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ACI 318
1.5. PROVIDE AIR ENTRAINMENT AS RECOMMENDED BY ACI 316.
HORIZONTAL USE CONCRETE THAT EXTENDS ABOVE GRADE AND 1S EXPOSED TO
FREEZING AND THAWING WHILE MOIST SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED (UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED)
4. ITEMS NOT PERMITTED TO BE DIRECTLY EMBEDED IN CONCRETE ARE ALUMINUM CONDUIT,
PRODUCTS CONTAINING ALUMINUM, OR OTHER SUCH NON-COMPATIBLE MATERIALS.

CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS AND ACI 318
CLASSIFICATIONS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS (OR AS OTHERWISE INDICATED)

21. INTERIOR FOOTINGS ¢ INTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS

STRENGTH 3000 P5l

CLASSIFICATION FO, 50, WO, CO
2.2. INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE

STRENGTH 3000 P5l

CLASSIFICATION FO, 50, WO, CO
23. WAREHOUSE INTERIOR SLABS-ON-GRADE

STRENGTH 3000 PSl

CLASSIFICATION FO, 50, WO, CO

3.

4.

5.

b.

REINFORCEMENT COVER
3.1. CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CLEAR COVER
3.1l PERMANENTLY CAST AGAINST EARTH 3"
3.12.  CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR AGAINST EARTH
SLABS, WALLS AND THEIR PIERS 3/4"
BEAMS, COLUMNS: /2"
ONLY ONE GRADE OR TYPE OF CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED ON THE SITE AT ANY GIVEN

TIME.

4.1, ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE PLACED, CURED, STRIPPED, AND PROTECTED AS
DIRECTED BY THE ACI STANDARDS AND PRACTICES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING AND FORMWORK.
5.1 SUPPORTING FORMS AND SHORING SHALL NOT BE REMOVED UNTIL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
HAVE ACQUIRED SUFFICIENT STRENGTH TO SAFELY SUPPORT THEIR OWN WEIGHT AND ANY
CONSTRUCTION LOAD TO WHICH THE MAY BE SUBJECTED.

CONSTRUCTION JOINTS, CONTROL JOINTS
6..  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE KEYED WITH A KEY I-1/2"
DEEP, A LENGTH 2" LESS THAN THE MEMBER, AND A WIDTH I/2 OF THE MEMBER.
REINFORCING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THRU JOINT.

6.2. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, CONTROL JOINTS (CONTRACTION JOINTS) SHALL BE SPACED
NO FURTHER THAN 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. THE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE
INSTALLED SO THAT THE LENGTH TO WIDTH RATIO 1S5 NO MORE THAN 1.20:1.

6.2). CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE COMPLETED AS SOON AS FINAL SET IS ACHIEVED. THE
JOINT DEPTH FOR SAWCUT AND TOOLED JOINTS SHALL BE 1/4" THE SLAB THICKNESS.
THE SAWCUT DEPTH SHALL INCREASE TO 1/3 THE SLAB THICKNESS FOR MACRO
FIBER REINFORCED SLABS.

CONSTRUCTION AND DETAILING

Tl ALL SPLICES IN CONTINUOUS CONCRETE REINFORCING BARS SHALL LAP 40 BAR
DIAMETERS. ALL SUCH SPLICES SHALL BE MADE IN A REGION OF COMPRESSION UNLESS
OTHERWISE SHOWN.

1.2. BEFORE CONCRETE 1S POURED CHECK WITH ALL TRADES TO INSURE PROPER PLACEMENT.
OF ALL OPENINGS, SLEEVES, CURBS, CONDUITS, BOLTS, INSERTS, ETC. RELATIVE TO WORK.

13. NO PIPES, DUCTS, SLEEVES, ETC SHALL BE PLACED IN STRUCTURAL CONCRETE UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. PENETRATIONS
THROUGH WALLS WHEN APPROVED SHALL BE BUILT INTO THE WALL PRIOR TO CONCRETE
PLACEMENT. PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALLS WHEN APPROVED SHALL BE BUILT INTO THE
WALL PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

14. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENT VERSION OF ACI-318.

15. USE GHAIRS OR OTHER SUPPORT DEVICES RECOMMENDED BY THE CRSI TO SUPPORT AND
TIE REINFORCEMENT BARS PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. REINFORCING STEEL FOR
SLABS ON GRADE AND SLABS OVER METAL DECK SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
SUPPORT REINFORCING STEEL OF SLABS ON GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE UNITS.
LIFTING THE REINFORCING OFF THE GRADE DURING PLACEMENT 15 NOT PERMITTED.

T6. REINFORCING BARS SHALL NOT BE WELDED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON DRANWINGS.

LUMBER NOTES
WOOD MATERIALS
. FRAMING LUMBER
1. STUDS BEARING WALLS DOUG-FIR LARGH #2 BTR
12, STUDS NON BEARING WALLS DOUG-FIR LARGH STUD GRADE BTR
113, JolsTs DOUG-FIR LARCH #2 BTR
14, HEADERS DOUG-FIR LARCH #2 BTR
115, POSTS DOUG-FIR LARCH # BTR

l16.  SILL PLATES IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE ~ DOUG-FIR LARCH #2 (PRESS. TREAT)

[.2.  ENGINEERED LUMBER
121, LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) |9E
|.3. SHEATHING
l.4. WOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE UNSANDED PLYWOOD OR ORIENTED STRAND BOARD (0SB)
AND SHALL BE INTERIOR GRADE WITH EXTERIOR GLUE AND HAVE THE MINIMUM FOLLOWING
SPAN RATING AND THICKNESS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
24/0 WALLS (/16 INCH THICK)
48/24 FLOORS (23/32 INCH THICK)

WHERE NOT NOTED OTHERWISE, CONNECT ALL WOOD TO CONCRETE, WOOD TO STEEL AND
WOOD TO WOOD (EXCEPT STUD TO PLATE) WITH SIMPSON CONNECTORS OR APPROVED EQUAL.

ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, MASONRY OR SOIL SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED OR BE REDWOOD

ALL MULTIPLE PLATES AND LEDGERS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH 16d NAILS AT 8" ON
CENTER.

STUD WALLS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUS BETWEEN POINTS OF HORIZONTAL SUPPORT. PROVIDE
BRACING WHERE OTHERWISE.

BLOCK ALL HORIZONTAL EDGES OF PLYWOOD WALL SHEATHING OR GYPBOARD SHEAR
PANLES WITH 2" NOMINAL BLOCKING. BLOCK EDEES OF PLYWOOD ON FLOORS AS DIRECTED
ON DRAWINGS.

SOLID 2" NOMINAL BLOCKING (SHAPED AND FULL DEPTH) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ENDS OR
POINTS OF SUPPORT OF ALL WOOD JOI5TS. ATTACH BLOCKING TO THE WOOD TOP PLATE WITH
ONE SIMPSON 'A35' CONNECTOR PER EACH PIECE OF BLOCKING WITH (12) &d x 1-1/2" NAILS.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO TOP PLATES. SPLICES IN TOP PLATES SHALL BE
STAGGERED A MINIMUM OF FOUR FEET FROM THE NEAREST ADJOINING SPLICE IN THE TOP
PLATE.

ALL LEDGER BOLTS SHALL HAVE PLATE WASHERS WITH A MINIMUM DIA. EQUAL TO 3 TIMES
THE BOLT DIA. UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE IN DETAILS.

MINIMUM NAILING FOR GENERAL FRAMING AND CARPENTRY SHALL BE PER THE IRC/IBC OR
PER THE "MINIMUM NAILING SCHEDULE" IN THESE DRAWINGS.

FASTENERS SUCH AS STAPLES, CAN ONLY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NAILS AT A RATE EQUAL TO
LOAD VALUES PROVIDED BY |.CB.O. APPROVAL. SEE EQUIVALENT STAPLE SCHEDULE IN
THESE DRAWINGS.

JOISTS SHALL HAVE BRIDGING, BLOCKING AND NOTCHED BEARING PLATES AS RECOMMENDED
BY THE MANUFACTURER WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE ROW OF BRACING AT MID SPAN.
MANUFACTURER SHALL SUPPLY AND CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL. PROVIDE AT &-0" OC.
MAXIMUM BETWEEN JOIST END SUPPORTS.

ALL FASTENERS (I.E. NAILS, SCREWS, ANCHOR BOLTS, ETC.) WHICH ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN

PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD (I.E. SILL PLATES) SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC
2304105

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS OF WOOD

CONTINUOUS | PERIODIC
TYPE SPECIAL SPECIAL
INSPECTION | INSPECTIONS

REFERENCED
STANDARD

WOOD DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS

. VERIFY WOOD PANEL SHEATHING, GRADE, THICKNESS AND
NOMINAL SIZE OF FRAMING MEMBERS, ADJOINING PANEL EDGES,
NAILING, BOLTING, ANCHORING AND OTHER FASTENING OF
COMPONENTS WITHING THE LATERAL FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM.

REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS OF

CONTRACTION JOINT.

SLAB ON GRADE CONTROL JOINTS

NOT TO SCALE

CONTINUOUS | PERIODIC
Y REFERENCED
PE SPECIAL SPECIAL STANDARD
INSPECTION | INSPECTION
ACI 315 OH. 20, 252
|, INSPECT REINFORCEMENT AND VERIFY PLACEMENT, i X A
3. INSPECT ANCHORS CAST IN CONGRETE
4. INSPECT ANCHORS POST-INSTALLED IN HARDENED CONCRETE MEMBERS
. ADHESIVE ANGHORS INGTALLED IN HORIZONTALLY OR
UPWARDLY INCLINED ORIENTATIONS TO RESIST SUSTAINED TENSION X ACI 318: 1624
LOADS.
B. MECHANICAL ANCHORS AND ADHESIVE ANCHORS NOT
DA X ACI 318: 162
5. VERIFY USE OF REQUIRED DESIGN MIX X 2A§||23|& CH. 19, 2643,
6. PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT, FABRICATE SPECIMENS FOR
STRENGTH TESTS, PERFORM SLUMP AND AIR CONTENT TESTS, AND X oS Ao ed,
DETERMINE THE TEMPERATURE OF THE CONCRETE. 2 2645, 26.
7 INGPECT CONCRETE PLACEMENT FOR PROPER APPLICATION
T NerECl € X ACI 318: 2645
&, VERIFY MAINTENANCE OF SPECIFIED CURING TEMPERATURE AND
g yRI Y X ACI 318: 26.47-2644
12.. INSPECT FORMAORK. FOR SHAPE, LOCATION AND DIMENSIONS ] ‘
OF THE CONCRETE MEMBER BEING FORMED. X ACl 31: 2610.1(B)
}IB' MAX. BETWEEN BUTT
\ JOINT OR SANW OR PREMOLDED

TABLE OF EQUIVALENT FASTENERS FSO_;U[;LT_E'SG’#JD%HLA}RNTO
STAPLES, NAILS AND T-NAILS AT
(VALID FOR LATERAL LOAD ONLY) STUDS | SPACING | MAX. HEIGHT]
EQUIV. Siacie & APPR. 2x4 le" o.c.| 10-0"
COMMON
NAIL STAPLES NAILS/T-NAILS x4 2" o.C. AL
GAUGE| 16 5 14 13 13
FPACNG [oENETRATION| 1" " 4t 2 e e’ oc| oo
4" 3 /2" 4" 5! 4" 5" 2x6 2" o.c.| 18'-0"
éll 5II 6" 7II 6" 7 |/2II
od AT o 221 o a2 o o 5 172" LvL| 16" o.c.| 20'-0"
10" s 172" 10" | 12 | 1o | 12
12" o' | 12" 4 127 12" |4 12
3" 2I| 2 |/2I| 3” 2 |/2I| 3"
4" 2 12"z 12 4v |3 2 4
0] I\ 0] 0] 0] 0]
ad AT 6 4 5 © 5 6 MINIMUM NAILING SCHEDULE
X 5 1726 1720 8" | 12" 8"
10" 6 172" 8 10" X 10" "CONNECTION" "NAILING"
12 & 0" | 12" |a V2] 127 I, JOIST TO SILL GIRDER, TOENAIL 2_ad
4" 2" |2 1/2% 3" |2 172"3 172" 2. BRIDGING TO JOIST, TOENAIL EA. END.oosssoo 2-84
A 3 /20 4 X 4" 5! 3. SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, FACE NAIL........ 6d @ 16" oC
" ; ; ; ol — 4. TOP PLATE TO STUD, END NAIL oo 2-16d
10d AT 8 A 1275 /276 /27|15 1/27] 7 5. STUD TO SOLE PLATE oo 4-8d TOENAIL, 2-6d END NAIL
10" 5 12" 7 8" o 1/2'8 1/2 6. DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAIL oooooooooeoeeoeeeeeoeeoeoeoeoeooeoeeeoeeoeeoo l6d @ 24" OC
2" 6 1/2" gl a 1/2"s 172" 10" 7. DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACE NAIL..ieeeee e lod @ 16" OC
8. TOP PLATES, LAPS & INTERSECTIONS, FACE NAIL........... 2-16d
NOTI;ENETRATDN & TUE DEPTH OF EMBEDMENT 4. CONTINUOUS HEADERS TWO PIECES, ALONG EA. EDGE..16d @ 16" OC
10. CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE, TOENAIL oo 3_od
OF THE STAPLE OR NAIL INTO THE MAIN . CONTINUOUS HEADERS TO STUD, TOENAIL 4-84d
MEMBER REQUIRED TO ATTAIN ITS FULL 12. CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL...3-16d
CAPACITY (SHEAR VALUE) FOR LATERAL ' ' '
COADING 12. CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, FACE NAIL ... 3-16d
: 14, RAFTER TO PLATE, TOENAIL oo 2_od
NOTE. 5. BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS o ooooooooeoooooeeoeoeeoeoeoeoeoeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeooeee l6d @ 24" OC
' 6. BUILT-UP GIRDER AND BEAMS............ 20d @ 24" OC T/B STAGGERED

ALL FASTENERS (1.E. NAILS, SCREWS, ANCHOR BOLTS, ETC.) WHICH
ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOR (I.E.
SILL PLATES) SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC 230445

2-20d @ ENDS ¢ SPLICES

DESIGN CRITERIA

GOVERNING BUILDING CODE(S)
RISK CATEGORY

SEISMIC LOADS
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR, /e
SEISMIC DESIEN CATEGORY

21

2.2.
23.

24.

25.
20.

21.

20.
24.

MAPPED SPECTRAL AGCELERATION

SOIL SITE CLASS
SOIL SITE COEFFICIENTS

5% DAMPED ACCELERATION

BASIC SFRS

RESPONSE MOD. COEFFICIENT
SYSTEM OVER-STRENGTH FACTOR
DEFLECTION AMPLIFICATION FACTOR

SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT
W
ANALYSIS PROGEDURE

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

3l

OFFICE

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
I

1O

D

S = 1.4
5| = 050
D
Fa=10
Fv = 150

Sps = 2/3 * Fla * 5/5 = 044
S = 2/3 *FN * 5/l = 050

LT. FRAMED GYP. SHEAR WALLS
R=2

25

2

Clo =9/D5 * /e /R =032
DEAD LOADS OF STRUCTURE
EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE

50 PSF + 20 PSF PARTITION

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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KEY PLAN

5 [JAYSON DEAN)%

LOVE
No. 9814717

SUITE A
SUITE B
SUITE C
SUITE D
SUITE E
SUITE F
SUITE &

EXISTING FIRE
RISER ROOM

FLOOR SHEATHING NOTES:

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" T¢© WAFERBOARD GLUED & NAILED WITH

IOd NAILS AT 6" OC AT ALL PANEL ENDS, SUPPORTED EDGES AND ALL BLOCKING;
IOd AT 12" OC ALONG INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS. GLUE WITH GLUE
CONFORMING TO AFG-OI ACCORDING TO APA SPECIFICATIONS.

177 E. ANTELOPE DR. STE. B
WWW.SILVERPEAKENG.COM

LAYTON, UT 84041
PHONE: (801) 499-5054

2. BLOCK JOISTS SOLID AT ALL BEARING POINTS.
3. ALL HEADERS OVER DOOR ¢ WINDOWS ARE (2) 2" x 10" UN.O.

4. PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKING AT ALL POINT LOADS THROUGH FLOOR

GENERAL FRAMING NOTES

SURVEY

I USE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH #2 AND BETTER FOR ALL SAWN LUMBER BEAMS & 0
STRUCTURAL COLUMNS
2. USE I.9E (MIN) LVL BEAMS. E
3. CONNECT 4 PLY AND GREATER LVL BEAMS WITH (2) ROWS 1/2" THRU BOLTS @ 12" m —
O.C. (SEE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS) Wl S
4. CARRY ALL COLUMN LOADS DOWN TO FOOTING OR FOUNDATION WALL. l L O
5. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OR SQUASH BLOCKS IN JOIST SPACE AT ALL COLUMN 5
LOCATIONS t )
6. ALL NOTES PERTAINING TO APPLIED LOADS ARE BASED ON ALLOWABLE STRESS z ;E'
DESIEN (ASD). >
W =
l—
(@)
D)
x
_—y =
N )

N\
&/

I
= o
AT SLAB % g
Z 0
b~
5501 § )
_ i
. 2XI0 JOISTS AT ~
6" 0.C. AT STAIR N =l
LANDING E S
v
o o
FIEN
0

HORIZON MASONRY - SUITE B

FLOOR BEAM SCHEDULE
FB-I (2) 2xlo
FB-2 (2) 9 1/2" MICROLAM

DATE: 11/30/2020
PROJECT:_16-153.08

DRAWNBY:__CJ

NOTE: SEE DETAIL 2/5501 FOR TYPICAL REVISIONS:

| F

BEAM CONNECTIONS OVER 6'-O" IN R
LENGTH. | | | |

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE = = — T = | | | |

FB-2 (FLUSH) FB-2 (FLUSH)
FASTENER REQ'S ANCHOR BOLTS SILL
MARK SHEATHING NOTES
EDGE FIELD DIAMETER | SPACING PLATE FLOOR
FRAMING PLAN
" |-z" No. &6 TYPE 'S' |-z" No. &6 TYPE 'S' " "
SIN-| 5/8" GINB. BOTH SIDES 5%%&5 o 5 OC. SéREVO\JS o 12" OO, 5/. 32" oC. 2 x l, 2, 3

NOTES:
. BLOCK ALL PANEL EDGES FLOOR FRAMING PLAN VR SHEET NUMBER:
2. PROVIDE 3" x 3" x I/4" PLATE WASHERS ON ANCHOR BOLTS (Typical). SCALE- 1/4" = 10" \ <101
3. ALL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS FROM SILL PLATE TO FLOOR SHEATHING. \J S 1 O 1

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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EXIST 8" CMU WALL

Ly

14" MICROLAM RIM JOIST
BOLTED TO EXISTING
MASONRY WALL WITH 2 ROWS
5/8" X ¢" TITEN HD BOLTS @
24" 0.C. STAGGERED

JOIST HANGER

EXISTING DOUBLE BOND \
BEAM AT FLOOR
ELEVATION (FIELD
VERIFY)

\ 3/4" T¢G FLOOR

OVER 14" TJI
JOISTS PER PLAN
2X4 FRAMED WALL (FRAME STUDS

P

WOOD BEAM, SEE
/ PLAN
TOP PLATE

WOOD BEAM, SEE
PLAN

L— WOOD STUD WALL,

SEE PLAN

r J 1 |[

?

i

SHEARWALL
- SHEATHING PER
PLANS

L— 2X STUDS @ 16"
0.C. (TYPICAL)

L—— 16d NAILS @ o'

rd
|

0.C.

SIMPSON MST37 "
SIMPSON M5T37 F?_/OE))ORTlig
BOTH SIDES
TOP PLATE
"1

2X BLOCKING
BETWEEN STUDS

— FILL WEB SPACE
WITH PLYWOOD

" ‘#
FLOOR JOIST PER

5/8"X6"
EXPANSION
ANCHOR
BOLT @ 32"
0.C.

2X6 SILL
PLATE \

[ —— INTERIOR

WALL PER
PLAN

\ BOUNDARY

NAILING

FACE MOUNT HANGER

WEB STIFFENERS 1S
SIDES OF HANGER DO

TIGHT TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS) . L . P\L/; - J g%ob;;NWM 8;}]{0%2%; 1{\5 F,T 3
SEE P PLANS, TrP oF oler FLANGE
FLOOR CONNECTION TO FRONT WALL /" BEAM CONNECTIONS /2 SHEAR WALL CONNECTION /2 INTERIOR BEARING WALL CONNECTION /- FLUSH BEAM CONNECTION DETAIL 5\
INOT TO SCALE \\sg,y NOT TO SCALE \\ss_oy NOT TO SCALE \@y NOT TO SCALE \\ss_oy NOT TO SCALE \\s_r,_oy
15"XI13"X8" TUBE STEEL posT—" ° o -
© O
BASEPLATE

NAIL RIM JOIST TO FLOOR
JoIsT W/(8) 8D BOX

NAILS ONE TOP AND ONE WOOD [-JOIST NAIL TO PLATE

BOTTOM ¢ 7 W(3) 8D | 3 BEARING REQUIRED
s
L — NAIL RIM JOIST TO PLATE W/
8D @" 0.C.
2X CONTINUOUS DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

WOOD STUD WALL. SEE
PLANS

WOOD I-JOIST DETAIL

TXTX3" BASEPLATE

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING TO
ACCOMMODATE LAG SCREWS

¢\ STAIR / MEZZANINE GUARD RAIL /)

174

2" ™MIN

III
(4) 3'X6" LAG SCREWS
EA. POST

3" T¢G FLOOR SHEATHING
/ OR STAIR TREAD

e

OT TO SCALE

\ s501 NOT TO SCALE

\ s501

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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SURVEY

ENGINEERING

CIVIL

STRUCTURAL

SILVERPEAK

HORIZON MASONRY - SUITE B
850 WEST 350 NORTH
KAYSVILLE, UT 84037

DATE: 11/30/2020
PROJECT:_16-153.08

DRAWN BY:___CJ

REVISIONS:

STRUCTURAL
DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER:

5501


cjackson
Stamp_Jayson_Utah

cjackson
Text Box
12/7/20


